Description		22/22 Tatal Fac	22/24 Faa	CCT		22/24 Tatal Fac
Description		22/23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee	GST		23/24 Total Fee
General Purpose Funding Rates					-	
Instalment Interest Rate		4.50%	4.50%			4.50%
Penalty Interest		7.00%	7.00%			7.00%
Administration Fee - Per instalment	\$	10.00	\$ 10.00			\$ 10.00
Administration Fee - Ad hoc arrangement	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -		\$ 50.00
Administration Fee - Direct debit	\$	25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -		\$ 25.00
Administration Fee - Direct debit default	\$	20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -		\$ 20.00
Administration Fee - Refund of duplicate payment	\$	15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -		\$ 15.00
Rates - Reimburse search/Legal fees		At Cost	-			At Cost
Caveat Fee - Lodgement and withdrawal		At Cost	-			At Cost
Title search fee	_	At Cost	-		_	At Cost
Debt clearance letter	\$	25.00	\$ 22.73	\$ 2.2	1	\$ 25.00
Notice of Discontinuance	·	At Cost	e 10.00	¢	-	### At Cost \$ 10.00
Pilbara Underground Power Project - Administration fees (per instalment) Pilbara Underground Power Project - Instalment interest rate	\$	10.00 4.50%	\$ 10.00 4.50%	\$ -	-	\$ 10.00 4.50%
Pilbara Underground Power Project - Installment Interest rate		7.00%	7.00%			7.00%
Processing Fee - American Express		As per AMEX MSF	As per AMEX MSF			As per AMEX MSF
*Merchant Service Fee (MSF) currently 0.80% of sale		JO. TIVILA WIGI	THE POST TIME A WIGH			por rivier mor
Processing Fee - MasterCard and Visa for bond payments only		0.43%	0.43%			0.43%
Penalty interest overdue sundry debtors invoices		7.00%	7.00%			7.00%
Dishonoured payment fee	\$	25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -		\$ 25.00
Property Enquiries						
Reprint of Rate Notice or Statement of Rates (Current financial year)	\$	36.00	\$ 36.00	\$ -		\$ 36.00
Reprint of Rate Notice or Statement of Rates (Prior financial year)	\$	36.00	\$ 36.00	\$ -		\$ 36.00
Letter of Confirmation of property ownership	\$	36.00	\$ 32.73	\$ 3.2	7	\$ 36.00
Property enquiry forms	\$	41.00	\$ 41.00	\$ -		\$ 41.00
Orders & Requisitions only	\$	77.00	\$ 77.00	\$ -		\$ 77.00
Property enquiry (including orders and requisitions)	\$	118.00	\$ 118.00	\$ -		\$ 118.00
Property reports (per Ward) Available for non-commercial use only	\$	127.00	\$ 127.00	\$ -		\$ 127.00
Rate Book searches (per property, per financial year)	\$	12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -		\$ 12.00
Governance					_	
Sundry Income						
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Application fee	\$	30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -		\$ 30.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Labour in processing application (per hour)	\$	30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	_	\$ 30.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Labour in supervising access (per hour)	\$	30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -		\$ 30.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Labour in photocopying (per hour)	\$	30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -		\$ 30.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Labour in transcribing from tape or other device	\$	35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -		\$ 35.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) - Photocopying (per copy)	\$	0.20	\$ 0.20	\$ -		\$ 0.20
Photocopying - Secretarial						
Photocopying - A4 B&W	\$	0.40	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.0		\$ 0.40
Photocopying - A4 Colour	\$	0.80	\$ 0.73	\$ 0.0		\$ 0.80
Photocopying - A3 B&W	\$	0.60	\$ 0.55		5	
Photocopying - A3 Colour	\$	1.20	\$ 1.09	\$ 0.1	_	\$ 1.20
Copy of Agenda	\$	6.50	\$ 5.91			\$ 6.50
Copy of Minutes	\$	6.50	\$ 5.91	\$ 0.5	9	\$ 6.50
Special Series Registration Plates						
Registration Plates as per Department of Transport Fee	\$	200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -		\$ 200.00
(May be subject to change)						
Contribution to War Memorial	\$	80.00	\$ 80.00			\$ 80.00
Administration Fee	\$	20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -		\$ 20.00
Law, Order and Public Safety						
Animal Registration Fees						
Dog registration fee		Fee as Per	Fee as Per			Fee as Per
		Legislation	Legislation			Legislation
Cat registration fee		Fee as Per	Fee as Per			Fee as Per
		Legislation	Legislation			Legislation
Application for Kennel Licence	\$	88.05	\$ 91.80	\$ -		\$ 91.80
Kennel Licence (per year)	\$	133.00	\$ 138.70			\$ 138.70
Provision of registration tag for registered dog transferring to the City	Ψ	No charge	No charge	Ť		No Charge
Animal Payments			go			90
Application Fee - Miniature Horse, Pig etc.	\$	88.00	\$ 91.80	\$ -		\$ 91.80
Application Fee - Keeping of maximum 2 Bee Hives within a townsite	\$	88.00	\$ 91.80		_	\$ 91.80
Sustenance per day (1-3 days)		No charge	No charge			No Charge
Sustenance per day (4+ days)	\$	28.00	\$ 29.00			\$ 29.00
1 1 1 1			\$ 9.55			\$ 10.50
Replacement Registration Tags	\$	10.40	φ 9.55	ψ 0.5	J	φ 10.50

Description	22/23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee	GST	23/24 Total Fee
Annual Microchip Fee - Microchip and registration of microchip	\$ 60.00	\$ 56.82	\$ 5.68	\$ 62.50
Impounded Animal - tick/parasite treatment	At Cost plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	At Cost plus %	GST Applicable	At Cost plus 12.50% GST Applicable
Animal Trap loss replacement	At Cost plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	At Cost plus %	GST Applicable	At Cost plus 12.50% GST Applicable
Property inspection/Reinspection Declared Dangerous Dog, includes follow up inspection if required	\$ 110.00	\$ 114.50	\$ -	\$ 114.50
Dangerous Dog collar	At Cost plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	At Cost plus %	GST Applicable	At Cost plus 12.50% - GST Applicable
Dangerous Dog muzzle	At Cost plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	At Cost plus %	GST Applicable	At Cost plus 12.50% GST Applicable
Dangerous Dog sign	At Cost plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	At Cost plus %	GST Applicable	At Cost plus 12.50% GST Applicable
Application Fee to keep more than two dogs	\$ 150.00	\$ 156.50	\$ -	\$ 156.50
Impounded animal Veterinary treatment	At Cost plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	At Cost plus %	GST Applicable	At Cost plus 12.50% - GST Applicable
Surrender of animal for assessment to rehome or euthanise	\$ -	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00
Year Dog Registration (MHS Dog Sterilisation Program and animals referred to SAFE for rehoming)	Free/Fee Waived			Free/Fee Waived
Animal Impounding Fees				A
Dog impound/Release Fee	\$ 114.00	\$ 119.00	\$ -	\$ 119.00
Animal impound/Release Fee	\$ 114.00		\$ -	\$ 119.00
After Hours Animal impound/release Fee Other Law, Order & Public Safety	\$ 100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ -	\$ 160.00
Infringement under State legislation or Local Law	Fee as Per	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
anningement under etaile regionalism of 200ai 2011	Legislation			Legislation
Final Demand for infringement under State legislation or Local Law	Fee as Per Sch. 2 of the Fines, Penalties and Infringement Notices Enforcement Regs. 1994	the Fines, Penalties and Infringement		Fee as Per Sch. 2 of the Fines, Penalties and Infringement Notices Enforcement Regs. 1994
Administration Fee - Arrange notice, cyclone, bushfire or unsightly non-compliance clean-up	\$ 104.00	\$ 108.50	\$ -	\$ 108.50
Administration Fee - Arrange Litter Act non-compliance clean-up	\$ 100.00	\$ 104.30	\$ -	\$ 104.30
Undertake notice, cyclone, bushfire or litter non-compliance clean-up works (Contractor)	At Cost Plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	At Cost plus %	GST Applicable	At Cost Plus 12.50% - GST Applicable
Permit to use Verge (LL 3.3) (per week or part thereof)	\$ 88.00	\$ 91.80		\$ 91.80
Permit to use Verge (LL 3.3) bond	\$ 540.00	\$ 563.00	\$ -	\$ 563.00
Impounding Supermarket Trolleys Trolley impound/Release fee	\$ 114.00	\$ 119.00	\$ -	\$ 119.00
Trolley storage fee (per day). (Maximum \$250)	\$ 13.50	\$ 119.00		\$ 14.00
Impounding Signs	.0.30	30	*	30
Sign impound/Release fee	\$ 114.00	\$ 119.00	\$ -	\$ 119.00
Sign storage fee (per day). (Maximum \$250)	\$ 13.50	\$ 14.00	\$ -	\$ 14.00
Impounding Goods				
Goods removal fee (contractor)	At Cost Plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	At Cost Plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	GST Applicable	At Cost Plus 12.50% - GST Applicable
Goods removal fee (per hour). (Staff)	\$ 201.80	\$ 210.50		\$ 210.50
Goods impound/release fee	\$ 114.00	\$ 119.00		\$ 119.00
Goods storage fee (per day) (maximum \$250)	\$ 16.60	\$ 17.30	\$ -	\$ 17.30
Impounding Off Road Vehicles ORV removal fee (Contractor)	At Cost Plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	At Cost Plus 12.50% - GST Applicable	GST Applicable	At Cost Plus 12.50% - GST Applicable
ORV removal fee (per hour). (Staff)	\$ 207.80	\$ 217.00	\$ -	\$ 217.00
ORV impound / release fee	\$ 114.30	\$ 119.00		\$ 119.00
ORV storage fee (per day). (Maximum \$250). (Not charged where ORV handed over voluntarily)	\$ 16.60	\$ 17.30	\$ -	\$ 17.30
Health				
Lodging Houses				
		•		

Description		22/23 Total Fee		23/24 Fee		GST	23	/24 Total Fee
Lodging house registration inspection fee (less than 100 beds)	\$	316.00	 \$	329.60	\$	-	\$	329.60
Lodging house registration inspection fee (100 beds or greater)	\$	443.00	\$			-	\$	462.05
Offensive Trades								
Statutory (in accordance with the Offensive Trades (fees) Regulations)		As Per Regulation	,	Fee as Per Legislation				Fee as Per Legislation
Statutory - Fish processing establishment		As Per Regulation		Fee as Per				Fee as Per
Statutory - Shellfish and crustacean processing establishment		As Per Regulation	,	Legislation Fee as Per				Legislation Fee as Per
Stallholder/Mobile Trader Permit				Legislation				Legislation
Stallholder/Street trader (per day)	\$	116.00	\$	3 121.00	\$	_	\$	121.00
Stallholder/Street trader (per week)	\$	249.00	\$		\$	-	\$	259.70
Stallholder/Street trader (per month)	\$	499.00	\$		\$		\$	520.45
Stallholder/Street trader (per month)	\$	499.00	\$		\$	-	\$	1,343.90
Stallholder/street trader (annual licence)	\$	2,078.00	\$		\$	-	\$	2,167.35
Dreamers Hill Permit (1 Month)	\$	22.00	\$		\$	-	\$	23.00
Stallholder/Street trader eligible community groups and eligible community events	φ	No Charge		No Charge	φ		φ	No Charge
		No Charge	-	No Charge				No Charge
Moveable Dwelling	Φ	145.00	¢	5 151.25	Φ	_	\$	151.05
Application Fee for approval to occupy a caravan	\$	145.00	\$	151.25	\$	-	Ф	151.25
Other Fees Annual Inspection Fee (Hair Salons, Beauty Salons, Skin Piercing premises)	•	400.00	•	407.05	c r		\$	407.05
	\$	132.00	\$		\$	-		137.65
Application Fee for a Regulation 18 exemption under the Environmental Protection (Noise) Regulations 1997 (To a maximum of \$1,000)	\$	592.00		Fee as Per egislation	\$	-	Legis	as Per lation
Regulation 18 exempt premises, not for profit community groups (No application		No Charge	_	No Charge			Logio	No charge
charge) Out of hours construction noise approval	\$	156.00	\$	6 162.70	\$	_	\$	162.70
Noise Monitoring Fee (per hour)	\$	213.00	\$			-	\$	150.00
Food Act Fees & Charges	Ψ	213.00	Ψ	130.00	Ψ		Ψ	130.00
Notification/Registration Fee - High, medium and low risk	\$	87.00	\$	90.75	Φ.	-	\$	90.75
Notification/Registration Fee - Exempt premises, not for profit community groups	Ψ	No Charge		No Charge	Ψ		Ψ	No charge
(No application charge)		No Charge		No Charge				TVO Charge
High Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees (monthly pro-rata applicable for new applications)	\$	540.00	\$	600.00	\$	-	\$	600.00
Medium Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees (monthly pro-rata applicable for	\$	540.00	\$	450.00	\$	-	\$	450.00
new applications) Low Risk Premises Annual Assessment Fees (monthly pro-rata applicable for new	\$	291.00	\$	225.00	\$	-	\$	225.00
applications)			L		_		_	
Application to construct/establish high risk premises, incl. notification fee	\$	379.00	\$		\$	-	\$	395.30
Application to construct/establish medium risk premises, incl. notification fee	\$	379.00	\$		\$	-	\$	395.30
Application to construct/establish Low Risk Premises, incl. Notification Fee	\$	255.00	\$		\$	-	\$	265.95
Application for Transfer of Premises Notification and Registration	\$	87.00	\$	90.75	\$	-	\$	90.75
Public Event Health Fees		Na Ohama	H	No Observe				No obove
Category 1 (<500 patrons) - No Fee (Late Fee Applicable)	Φ.	No Charge	-	No Charge	Φ		Φ.	No charge
Category 2 (500 – 1000)	\$	94.00	\$			-	\$	98.05
Category 3 (1000 - 2500 patrons)	\$	218.00	\$			-	\$	227.35
Category 3 (>2500) - \$420	\$	436.00				-	\$	454.75
Late Application fee for submission less than stipulated time frame for event	\$	52.00	\$	54.25	\$	-	\$	54.25
Fee for Service on Demand - incl. Section 39, Section 55, Freezer Breakdown, Inspection on Request								
Fee per hour or part thereof (where onsite inspection is required, or where offsite	\$	218.00	\$	136.36	\$	13.64	\$	150.00
approval exceeds 1 hour) Minimum Fee (where no onsite inspection required/offsite approval)	\$	94.00	\$	89.14	\$	8.91	\$	98.05
Exempt premises, not for profit community groups (no application charge)	Ψ	No Charge	-	No Charge	Ψ	0.01	Ψ	No charge
Pest Control Officer time (per initial 30 minutes or part thereof)	\$	143.00	_		\$	13.56	\$	149.15
Plus - Tick and Flea Spray - \$55 incl. GST	Ψ	140.00	Ψ	, 100.00	Ψ	10.00	Ψ	140.10
Plus - Ants* - \$110 incl. GST								
Plus - Cockroaches - \$55 incl. GST								
Plus - Rodents - \$55 incl. GST								
* not applicable for Termite or Singapore Ants.								
Pest Control Officer time (every hour thereafter or part thereof)	\$	133.00	\$	126.09	\$	12.61	\$	138.70
Plus - Tick and Flea Spray - \$55 incl. GST								
Plus - Ants* - \$110 incl. GST								
Plus - Cockroaches - \$55 incl. GST								
Plus - Rodents - \$55 incl. GST * not applicable for Termite or Singapore Ants.								
not approadio for Torrinto or Oringaporo Arito.								
Undertaking mosquito control of unkempt private swimming pools etc (per hour, or	\$	166.00	\$	157.41	\$	15.74	\$	173.15
part thereof plus cost of chemicals at cost)			ľ		•			
Annual Fee, Auditing, Sampling of Public Swimming Pools/Potable Water								
Pool Annual Fee (incl. site visits) - Within 20km of Karratha Administration Office	\$	395.00	\$	412.00	\$	-	\$	412.00
Pool Annual Fee (incl. site visits) - Greater than 20km from Karratha Administration	\$	499.00	\$	520.50	\$	-	\$	520.50
Office								
Local Government Report fee								
Onsite Effluent Provision of Local Government Report Fee	\$	120.00	\$	125.20	\$	-	\$	125.20
Septic Tank Application Fee								

Description	22/23 Total Fee	•	23/24 Fee	GST	23/24 Total Fee
Statutory - Septic Tank Permit to use apparatus	Fee as		Fee as Per		Fee as Per
Statutory, Application Foo	Regulation 10		Legislation Fee as Per		Legislation
Statutory - Application Fee	Fee as Regulatio		Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Application for residential greywater re-use systems	No Cha	rge	No Charge		No charge
Caravan Park Registrations Per long stay, short stay and transit site - Minimum \$200	Fee as i	Por	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
Terroring stay, short stay and transit site - williminum \$200	Regulation		Legislation		Legislation
Per camping site	Fee as		Fee as Per		Fee as Per
Per overflow site	Regulation Fee as		Legislation Fee as Per		Legislation Fee as Per
rei overnow site	Regulation		Legislation		Legislation
Transfer of licence fees	Fee as		Fee as Per		Fee as Per
	Regulation	45	Legislation		Legislation
Community Amenities					
Collection Charges					
Residential - Domestic Waste Management Charge (per year) - incl. 1 General Waste 240lt Bin Service per week and 1 Recycling 240lt Bin Service per fortnight	\$ 327.	65 \$	341.75	\$ -	\$ 341.75
Residential - Additional General Waste 240lt Bin (per year) - 1 Waste Service per week	\$ 163.	85 \$	170.90	\$ -	\$ 170.90
Residential - Additional Residential Recycling 240lt Bin (per year)	\$ 163.	85 \$	170.90	\$ -	\$ 170.90
- 1 Recycling Service per fortnight Commercial/Industrial - 1 General Waste 240lt Bin Service per week (per year)	\$ 360.	45 \$	341.77	\$ 34.18	\$ 375.95
Commercial/Industrial - Additional 1 General Waste Service per week (per year)	\$ 360.		341.77		
Commercial/Industrial Recycling 240lt Bin - 1 service per fortnight (per year)	\$ 180.	20 \$	170.86	\$ 17.09	\$ 187.95
Bin Replacement Replacement of 240L MGB	\$ 105.	35 \$	99.91	\$ 9.99	\$ 109.90
Waste Facility Fees and Charges					
Out of hours weighbridge operations (per hour) Commercial 7 Mile Waste Facility customers only	\$ 394.	05 \$	373.64	\$ 37.36	\$ 411.00
Special Disposal Requirement					
Waste Disposal Permit (per permit)	\$ 22.		21.00		
Commercial Biomedical & Clinical Waste disposal - R100, R120, R130, R140 (per tonne) Minimum charge 0.5 tonne	\$ 250.	75 \$	237.77	\$ 23.78	\$ 261.55
Additional permit charge applies					
Asbestos Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne Additional permit charge applies	\$ 250.	75 \$	237.77	\$ 23.78	\$ 261.55
Quarantine Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne Additional permit charge applies	\$ 250.	75 \$	318.18	\$ 31.82	\$ 350.00
Class II Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne Additional permit charge applies	\$ 217.	05 \$	205.82	\$ 20.58	\$ 226.40
Class III Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne Additional permit charge applies	\$ 242.	30 \$	229.73	\$ 22.97	\$ 252.70
PFAS Solid Waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne Additional permit charge applies	\$ 242.	30 \$	229.73	\$ 22.97	\$ 252.70
Drilling Mud Waste Disposal - Spadable (per tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne. Additional permit charge applies	\$ 242.	30 \$	229.73	\$ 22.97	\$ 252.70
Additional permit charge applies. Additional permit charge applies.	\$ 750.	00 \$	863.64	\$ 86.36	\$ 950.00
Commercial Liquid Waste					
Biological Liquid Waste Disposal - K110, K130 & K210 (per tonne) Saline Water Waste Disposal - D300 (per tonne)	\$ 74. \$ 74.		67.54 67.54	\$ 6.75 \$ 6.75	
Industrial Waste Waters with Treatment Plant Residues Waste Disposal - N205 (per tonne)			67.54		
Industrial Wash Water Waste Disposal - L100 & L150 (per tonne)	\$ 74.		67.54	\$ 6.75	
Non-halogenated Organic Chemicals Liquid Waste (Glycol contaminated water) (per tonne) NATA analyses required	\$ 98.	50 \$	89.54	\$ 8.95	\$ 98.50
Additional permit charge applies	•	F0 1		Φ	Φ
Surfactants and Detergents Liquid Waste - M250 (per tonne) Per-and poly-fluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) contaminated Liquid Waste (per tonne)	\$ 98. \$ 263.		89.54 239.45		
NATA analyses required				20.00	200.10
Additional permit charge applies					
Fire Wash Waters (excluding PFAS) - N140 (per tonne)	\$ 98.	50 \$	89.54	\$ 8.95	\$ 98.50
Waste oil and water mixtures, and hydrocarbon and water mixtures	\$ 98.	50 \$	89.54	\$ 8.95	\$ 98.50
NATA analyses required Additional permit charge applies					
General Waste Disposal Residential general waste (Car, ute and trailer)	No Cha	rae	No Charge		No Charge
Residential general waste (car, ute and trailer) Residential waste is waste that is generated as a result of the ORDINARY day to day use of a domestic premises (Construction and Demolition waste over 1m3 will be charged at commercial rates)	NO Cha	ige	No Charge		No Charge
Commercial & industrial general waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge 100kg	\$ 160.	15 \$	177.27	\$ 17.73	\$ 195.00
Commorbial & industrial general waste (per tornie) - Minimum charge Tookg	Ψ 160.	10 ф	111.21	ψ 17.73	ψ 195.00

Description		22/23 Total Fee		23/24 Fee		GST	:	23/24 Total Fee
Commercial cars, utes, trailer only (per tonne) - Minimum charge 100kg Construction & Demolition - Contaminated waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge 100kg	\$	160.15 160.15	\$	177.27 177.27	\$	17.73 17.73	\$	195.00 195.00
Transportable Buildings – Less than 6x3 Not dismantled (per tonne) – building must be empty and free of all waste.	\$	308.70	\$	500.00	\$	50.00	\$	550.00
Transportable Buildings – Greater than 6x3 Not dismantled (per tonne) – building must be empty and free of all waste.	\$	-	\$	681.82	\$	68.18	\$	750.00
Metal (Clean) waste		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Timber/Wood/Pallets - Minimum charge 100kg IBC Tilting Trolley - Prior notice of disposal required. Minimum charge 1 tonne. Additional permit charge applies.	\$	52.15	\$	90.91 863.64	_	9.09 86.36	\$	100.00 950.00
Clean fill (per tonne)		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Metal car bodies (LPG tank removed), metal trailers, metal boats and motor bikes (each). Vehicles must be empty and free of all waste.		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Boats - wooden and fibreglass less than 5 metres in length (each). Boat must be empty and free of all waste.	\$	66.40	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
Caravans (each). Caravan must be empty and free of all waste.	\$	105.35	\$	136.36	\$	13.64	\$	150.00
Buses (each). Bus must be empty and free of all waste.	\$	127.50	\$	136.36	\$	13.64	\$	150.00
Tyres Commercial (per tonne) – tyres more than two metres in diameter will not be accepted. Minimum charge one tonne	\$	571.45	\$	541.82	\$	54.18	\$	596.00
Rubber products Commercial (per tonne) – conveyor belts etc. – Minimum charge one tonne	\$	571.45	\$	541.82	\$	54.18	\$	596.00
Tyres (Residential) - Maximum of 4 passenger or 4x4 vehicle tyres		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Residential green waste (Car, ute & trailer) - Residential green waste is waste that is generated as a result of the ordinary day to day gardening of a domestic premises (this does not include green waste generated from land clearing activities) - Branches and cuttings are not to exceed 10cm in diameter and 1.5m in length		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Residential household hazardous waste (container size must not exceed 20 litres or 20kg per material) – Residential household hazardous waste is waste that is generated as a result of the ordinary day to day use of a domestic premises and includes aerosols, fluorescent tubes, small batteries, household chemicals and flares. Refer the City of Karratha Website for the full list of acceptable materials and volumes.		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge
Commercial clean food waste (per tonne) – Minimum charge 100kg. Advance application required	\$	70.00	\$	66.36	\$	6.64	\$	73.00
Commercial clean green waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge 0.5 tonne Processed commercial clean green waste Advance application required	\$	64.40 No Charge	\$	61.05 No Charge	\$	6.10	\$	67.15 No Charge
Non Compactible Waste - < 2m x 2m. Includes (but not limited to) mooring rope, rubber pipes, concrete blocks, cable drums offshore buoyancy devices. Prior notice of disposal required. Minimum charge one tonne. Additional permit charge applies	\$	368.75	\$	349.64	\$	34.96	\$	384.60
Non Compactible Waste - > 2m x 2m. Includes (but not limited to) mooring rope, rubber pipes, concrete blocks, cable drums offshore buoyancy devices. Prior notice of disposal required. Minimum charge one tonne. Additional permit charge applies	\$	579.45	\$	549.45	\$	54.95	\$	604.40
Supervision of burial (per service)	\$	147.55	_		_	13.97		153.70
Relocation of incorrectly deposited waste (per hour) - Minimum charge one hour Petroleum oil and cooking oil (per litre) - Residential free of charge - Maximum of 20L	\$	492.50 1.05	\$	467.00 1.10		46.70	\$	513.70 1.10
- Commercial - Maximum of 100L Commercial recycling - Paper, cardboard, hard plastics, steel aluminium cans, glass (per tonne) - Minimum charge 100kg Waste must be sorted and placed in appropriate bins at the transfer stations by the	\$	80.10	\$	75.95	\$	7.60	\$	83.55
customer Off-loading fee using City of Karratha 2.5T forklift (per hour) - Minimum charge one hour - Advance application required	\$	126.45	\$	119.91	\$	11.99	\$	131.90
Off-loading Fee using City of Karratha Front End Loader (per hour) - Minimum charge one hour - Advance application required	\$	214.50	\$	203.41	\$	20.34	\$	223.75
Off-loading fee using City of Karratha excavator & grappler (per hour) - Minimum charge one hour - Advance application required	\$	281.60	\$	267.00	\$	26.70	\$	293.70
Loading fee for shredded timber/green waste, compost/mulch and soil conditioner using City of Karratha resources (per hour) - Minimum one hour - Advance application required	\$	214.50	\$	203.41	\$	20.34	\$	223.75
Weighbridge Public Use – Call prior to attending	\$	-	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
Duplicate Weighbridge documentation (per item)	\$	33.25	\$	31.55		3.15		34.70
Commercial - Mattress (Each) Processed Organics	\$	24.20	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00

Description	22/23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee	GST	23/24 Total Fee
Mulch (per tonne) - Sale to local commercial businesses and regional local governments only - Advance notice required	\$ 130.0	\$ 118.18	\$ 11.82	\$ 130.00
Soil Conditioner (per tonne) - Sale to local commercial businesses and regional local governments only - Advance Notice Required	\$ 180.0	\$ 163.64	\$ 16.36	\$ 180.00
Mulch and Soil Conditioner (Single axle trailer 0.6m3) - Sale to Residents and Non for Profit Groups - Minimum charge of one trailer - Purchases to be conducted through site attended during Tipshop operating days and hours - Self loading		\$ 90.91	\$ 9.09	\$ 100.00
Mulch and Soil Conditioner (Dual axle trailer 0.85m3) - Sale to Residents and Non for Profit Groups - Minimum charge of one trailer - Purchases to be conducted through site attended during Tipshop operating days and hours - Self loading		\$ 136.36	\$ 13.64	\$ 150.00
Tech Services Fees				
Infrastructure works bond for outstanding works	Estimated Cost Subdivision Plu 50.00	s Subdivision Plus %		Estimated Cost of Subdivision Plus %
Early clearance of sub divisional conditions fee	Cost of outstandir works plus 25	•		Cost of outstanding works plus %
Subdivision Supervision and Inspection Fee	1.50% of Contra Pric		1	As Calculated
Defects Liability and Maintenance Bond	5.00% of Contra Pric			As Calculated
Advertising	As Calculate	d As Calculated	1	As Calculated
Town Planning Fees Determining a development application (other than for an Extractive Industry) where the development has not commenced or been carried out and the estimated cost of the development is:				
(a) Not more than \$50,000	\$ 147.0) \$ 147.00	\$ -	\$ 147.00
(b) More than \$50,000, but not more than \$500,000	As Calculate			Fee as Per
(c) More than \$500,000, but not more than \$2.5m	As Calculate	Legislation		Legislation Fee as Per
(c) More than \$500,000, but not more than \$2.5m	AS Calculate	d Fee as Per Legislation		Legislation
(d) More than \$2.5m, but not more than \$5m	As Calculate	d Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
(e) More than \$5m, but not more than \$21.5m	As Calculate	Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
(f) More than \$21.5m	\$ 34,196.0			\$ 34,196.00
Determining a development application (other than for an Extractive Industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out	As Calculate	Legislation	1	Fee as Per Legislation
Determination of development application for an Extractive Industry where the development has not commenced or been carried out	\$ 739.0	739.00	\$ -	\$ 739.00
Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the development has commenced or been carried out	As Calculate	d Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval	\$ 295.0			\$ 295.00
Determining an application for an approval of home occupation that has not commenced	\$ 222.0	222.00	\$ -	\$ 222.00
Determining an application for an approval of home occupation that has commenced	As Calculate	d Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Determining an application for change of use or for an alteration or extension or change of a non-conforming use, where the change or the alteration, extension or change has not commenced or been carried out	\$ 295.0	295.00	\$ -	\$ 295.00
Determining an application for change of use or for an alteration or extension or change of a non-conforming use, where the change or the alteration, extension or change has commenced or been carried out	As Calculate	Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Reply to a property settlement questionnaire	\$ 73.0			\$ 73.00
Written planning advice Section 40 Liquor Licence	\$ 73.00 \$ 73.00		\$ - \$ -	\$ 73.00 \$ 73.00
Motor Repairer Certificate	\$ 73.0		Ψ -	\$ 73.00
Application for a minor amendment to a development approval	\$ 147.0		\$ -	\$ 147.00
Application to vary the deemed to comply requirements in the R-Codes (up to a maximum fee of \$480)	As Calculate	d Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Public Advertising (\$250.00 upon application lodgement or at cost post advertising)	As Calculate	d Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Development approval information request	\$ 39.5			\$ 41.20
Provision of requested development approvals via email (per approval)	\$ 16.6) \$ 17.30	\$ -	\$ 17.30
Scheme Amendment and Structure Plan Fees				

Description	22/:	23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee	GST	23/24 Total Fee
Request for adoption of local planning scheme Amendment	_	As Calculated	Fee as Per		Fee as Per
Request for adoption of structure plan and local development plan or variation		As Calculated	Legislation Fee as Per		Legislation Fee as Per
thereto		710 Galotalatoa	Legislation		Legislation
Clearance of Conditions on Subdivision and Survey Strata Not more than 5 lots (per lot)	\$	73.00	\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$ 73.00
For more than 5 lots, but not more than 195 lots	Φ	As Calculated	Fee as Per	φ -	Fee as Per
More than 105 lets		As Calaulated	Legislation		Legislation
More than 195 lots		As Calculated	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Application for a Certificate of Approval for a Strata Plan (Form 15A/15C)					
For 1 to 5 lots		As Calculated	Fee as Per Legislation	\$ -	Fee as Per Legislation
For 6 to 100 lots	\$	-	Fee as Per	\$ -	Fee as Per
			Legislation		Legislation
More than 100 lots Burial Fees	\$	-	\$ 5,133.50	\$ -	\$ 5,133.50
Open or private ground - Monday to Friday (Includes digging, prep and/or backfill by Council - Max 2.1m depth)	\$	2,211.00	\$ 2,097.27	\$ 209.73	\$ 2,307.00
Open or private ground - Saturday (Includes digging, and/or prep by Council - Max 2.1m depth) - Backfill (M-F only)	\$	3,618.00	\$ 3,430.91	\$ 343.09	\$ 3,774.00
Open or private ground - Digging grave for ashes container 0.6m deep (Existing grave only)	\$	153.00	\$ 145.45	\$ 14.55	\$ 160.00
Application for a Grant Right of Burial - Grave 2.75m by 1.5m where directed	\$	159.00	\$ 166.00	\$ -	\$ 166.00
Transfer and reissue of Grant of Right of Burial Interment without Notice (Additional fee by way of penalty for failure to provide due	\$	64.00 64.00	\$ 60.91 \$ 60.91	\$ 6.09 \$ 6.09	\$ 67.00 \$ 67.00
notice)	Ф	64.00	\$ 60.91	\$ 6.09	\$ 67.00
Re-interment in new grave after exhumation - Monday to Friday	\$	2,211.00	\$ 2,097.27	•	\$ 2,307.00
Re-interment grave for exhumation - Saturday Application for Monumental Works	\$	3,618.00 85.00	\$ 3,430.91 \$ 89.00	\$ 343.09 \$ -	\$ 3,774.00 \$ 89.00
Interment of ashes in a single niche	\$	154.00	\$ 146.36	\$ 14.64	\$ 161.00
Interment of ashes in a double niche	\$	227.00	\$ 215.45	\$ 21.55	\$ 237.00
Grant of Right for a single niche	\$	141.00	\$ 148.00	\$ -	\$ 148.00
Grant of Right for a double niche	\$	206.00	\$ 215.00	\$ -	\$ 215.00
Sand fill for ceremonies	\$	174.00		\$ 16.55	\$ 182.00
Searches for extracts and copies of the Register of Internments (\$32 Per hour, or	\$	30.00	\$ 32.00	\$ -	\$ 32.00
part thereof) Extracts of Grant of Right of burial	\$	20.00	\$ 19.09	\$ 1.91	\$ 21.00
Annual Funeral Director's Licence Fee	\$	232.00	\$ 242.00	\$ -	\$ 242.00
Single Funeral Directors Permit Fee	\$	95.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00
Single Non-Funeral Directors Permit Fee	\$	222.00	\$ 232.00	\$ -	\$ 232.00
Annual Monumental Mason's Licence Fee	\$	253.00	\$ 264.00	\$ -	\$ 264.00
Single Monumental Masons' Licence	\$	137.00	\$ 143.00	\$ -	\$ 143.00
Recreation and Culture					
Recreation and Culture Bond - to a maximum of \$10,000 Applied as per bond assessment matrix	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
Pavilion accommodation (per person, per night)	\$	-	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$ 20.00
Junior Regional Sport Championships only Juniors (Under 18) 50% of community group rate for all hire facilities		50%	50%	GST	50%
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		0070	0070	Applicable	0070
"Day Rate" for recreational facilities and ovals hire will be charged (capped) at 10 x the hourly rate.		50.00			
All facilities including gate keys (Bond) - Key replacement Recreation Storage Units	\$	50.00	\$ 52.00	\$ -	\$ 52.00
Storage unit (per year, per sqm.)	\$	42.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 44.00
Storage unit (per year, per sqm.) - Commercial Groups	\$	84.00	\$ 80.00		\$ 88.00
Kiosk Hire - Dampier					
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	25.00	\$ 24.55		\$ 27.00
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	12.50	\$ 12.27	\$ 1.23	\$ 13.50
Pavilion Hire - Millars Well Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	62.00	\$ 59.09	\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00
Hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	31.00	\$ 59.09		
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	26.00	\$ 24.55		
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	13.00	\$ 12.27		\$ 13.50
Pavilion Hire - Pegs Creek					
Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	62.00	\$ 59.09	\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00
Hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	31.00	\$ 29.55		
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	26.00	\$ 24.55		
Kiosk hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	13.00	\$ 12.27	\$ 1.23	\$ 13.50
Pavilion Hire - Roebourne (Old Roebourne Library) Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	62.00	\$ 59.09	\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00
Hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	31.00	\$ 59.09		\$ 32.50
Pavilion Hire -Tambrey	-	31.00	20.00	, 2.00	. 02.00

Histo (part hour) - Community group/clube \$ 2,000 \$ 2,005								
Histo (part bour) - Community group/clubs Kisch known for from hour) - Community and Commercial Same and Same	Description	22/	23 Total Fee		23/24 Fee		GST	23/24 Total Fee
Histo (part hour) - Community group/chains \$ 2,000 \$ 2,495 \$ 2,260 \$ 2,200 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,400	Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	62.00	\$	59.09	\$	5.91	\$ 65.00
Scient Name Commentary groups that Commentary groups Security Secur	Hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs		31.00	\$	29.55	\$	2.95	\$ 32.50
Dampier Community Hub	Kiosk hire only (per hour) – Commercial	\$	26.00	\$	24.55	\$	2.45	\$ 27.00
Leaser half and multipurpose rooms hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 2,000 \$ 4,000 \$ 4,000 \$ 2,000	Kiosk hire only (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	13.00	\$	12.27	\$	1.23	\$ 13.50
Susser half and multipurpose norms hire (per hour) - Community groupcitudes \$ 1,500 \$ 1,200 \$ 2,200 \$ 2,00	Dampier Community Hub							
Scock him (Whith community half facility) (per hour) - Commercial Free When himped leaguer of leasts and large of relates that place of the set and large of community (whith community place) \$7.50 \$7.77 \$7.50 \$8.80						_		
Free when hing the larger of lesser half						_		
Scock hire (Whithin community half bacility (per hour) - Community and Large community half hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 83.00 \$ 78.16 \$ 7.22 \$ 8.00 \$, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ф	15.00	Э	14.55	ф	1.45	\$ 16.00
Large community half hire (per hour) - Community groupleAdes \$ 45.00 \$ 7.82 \$ 8.00	Kiosk hire (Within community hall facility) (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	7.50	\$	7.27	\$	0.73	\$ 8.00
Large community hall his (per hour) - Community group/chubs \$ 41,50 \$ 30,00 \$. \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 32,00 \$. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		•	20.00			•	7.00	Φ 00.00
Hise of Infoe sultes 1, 2 or 3 (par hour or part thereof) — Commercial						_		
Histo of Infine sulses 1, 2 or 3 gair hour op part thereof) — Commercial Wickham Community Hub Wickham Community Hub Wickham Community Hub Wickham Community Hub Wickham Community Services Serv				-		_		
Mail-purpose room 1.2 and 3 only (per hour) - Commercial \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$						_	-	
Multi-purpose room 1, 2 and 3 only (per hour) - Community Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 3600 S 3400 S 3.41 S 37.5 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 3600 S 3400 S 3.41 S 5 S 50.0 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 4200 S 74.18 S 74.25 S 8.00 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 4200 S 74.18 S 74.25 S 8.00 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 4200 S 74.18 S 74.25 S 8.00 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 4000 S 30.00 S 30.00 S 30.00 S 30.00 S 30.00 S 30.00 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 5 30.00 S 30.00 S 30.00 S 30.00 S 30.00 S 30.00 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 5 15.00 S 15.00 S 15.00 S 15.00 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 15.00 S 15.00 S 15.00 S 15.00 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 15.00 S 15.00 S 15.00 S 15.00 Multi-purpose room 2 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 5 15.00 S 15.00 S 15.00 Multi-purpose room 3 rooms combined only (per hour) - Community S 5 15.00 S 15.00 S 15.00 Multi-purpose rooms	Wickham Community Hub							
Multi-purpose room. 2 rooms combined only (part hour) - Community Multi-purpose room. 2 rooms combined only (part hour) - Community \$ 3,000 \$ 3,46.45 \$ 3,57.5 \$ 5,000 Multi-purpose room. 2 rooms combined only (part hour) - Community \$ 3,000 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 5.00 Multi-purpose room. 2 rooms combined only (part hour) - Community \$ 4,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 7.78 \$ 8.00 Full function room (per hour) - Community \$ 4,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 3,010 \$ 3,010 \$ 3.00 Full function room (per hour) - Community \$ 4,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 3,010 \$ 3.00 Full function room (per hour) - Community \$ 3,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 3.00 Full function room (per hour) - Community \$ 4,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 3.00 Full function room (per hour) - Community \$ 15,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 3.00 Full function room (per hour) - Community \$ 15,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 3.00 Full function room (per hour) - Community \$ 15,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 3,000 \$ 3.00 Full function room (per hour) - Community ### Community full function room (per hour) - Community ### Community full function room (per hour) - Community ### Community full function repare (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function space (per hour) - Community ### Community full function fu			54.00	-	50.91	_	5.09	
Multi-surpose rocom - Znorma combined only (par hour) - Community Multi-surpose rocom - Data prejector his per data y Full function rocom (per hour) - Commercial S						_		
Multi-purpose room - Data projector hire per day \$ 5000 \$ 45.45 \$ 4.55 \$ 8.00 \$ 121 flancian room (ger hour) - Community \$ 1200 \$ 3000 \$ 3.91 \$ 43.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.01 \$ 4.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.01 \$ 4.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.01 \$ 4.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.01 \$ 4.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.01 \$ 4.00 \$ 3.00 \$	7.7					_		
Full Intention room (per hour) - Commercial \$ 8,000 \$ 78,18 \$ 7.82 \$ 8.00				-		_		
Full Intendion room (per hour) - Community				-		_		•
Office space (per hour) - Commercial \$ 30,000 \$ 32,000 \$, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			-		_		
Office space (per month) - Community S \$1,000 \$, ,			-		_		
Office space (per hour) - Community \$ 15.00 \$ - \$ 16.50 Office space (per month) - Community \$ 1500 \$ \$ 660.00 Wickbard Community Hall Inite (per hour) - Commercial \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 660.00 Wickbard Community Hall Inite (per hour) - Community \$ 27.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 2.00 Wickbard Community Hall Inite (per hour) - Community \$ 2.70 \$ 2.00 \$ 2.00 Wickbard Community Hall Inite (per hour) - Community \$ 1.45 \$ 1.50 \$ 2.20 Wickbard Community Hall Initios Robert (per hour) - Community \$ 1.45 \$ 1.50 \$ 2.20 \$ 2.00 \$ 3.00 \$ \$ 2.00 \$ 3.00 \$ \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50<					320.00	\$	-	
Office space (per week) - Community 18 165,00 165	Office space (per month) - Commercial	\$	2,400.00	\$	2,560.00	\$	-	\$ 2,560.00
Mickham Community Hall hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 54.00 \$ 5.00				-		_	-	
Wickham Community Hall hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 5.400 \$ 5.09 \$ 5.09 \$ 5.00 Wickham Community Hall hire (per hour) - Community \$ 27.00 \$ 28.00 \$ - \$ 28.00 Wickham Community Hall live (per hour) - Community \$ 12.00 \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ 30.00 Wickham Community Hall loudoor space (per hour) Community \$ 14.50 \$ 15.00 \$ - \$ 5.00 Community Hall kiosk community rate \$ 7.50 \$ 7.27 \$ 0.73 \$ 8.00 Community Hall kiosk community rate \$ 15.00				-		_		
Wickham Community Hall hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 54.00 \$ 50.01 \$ 56.0 Wickham Community Hall hire (per hour) - Community \$ 27.00 \$ 28.00 \$ - \$ 28.00 Wickham Community Hall Outdoor space (per hour) Community \$ 14.50 \$ 15.00 \$ \$ 3.00 Community Hall Gusk community trate \$ 7.50 \$ 7.27 \$ 7.37 \$ 15.00 Community Hall Gook community rate \$ 7.50 \$ 7.27 \$ 0.73 \$ 16.00 Community Hall Gook community rate \$ 7.50 \$ 14.55 \$ 14.55 \$ 14.55 \$ 14.50 \$ 16.00 Amenities look community rate \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 5.02 \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 47.27 \$ 5.20 \$ 5.00 \$ 47.27 <td></td> <td>\$</td> <td>600.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td>660.00</td> <td>\$</td> <td>-</td> <td>\$ 660.00</td>		\$	600.00	\$	660.00	\$	-	\$ 660.00
Wickham Community Hall Outdoor space (per hour) Commercial \$ 29.00 \$ 30.00 \$ -		œ.	54.00	¢	50.01	œ	5.00	¢ 56.00
Wickham Community Hall Outdoor space (per hour) Commercial \$ 29.00 \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.00 \$ - \$ \$ 30.						_		
Wickham Community Hall kiosk commercial rate	, , ,					_		
Community Hall kiosk commercial rate	. , ,					_	-	
Amenitites hall community rate \$ 2,700 \$ 25.45 \$ 2.55 \$ 28.00 Amenitites hall commercial rate \$ 5.400 \$ 5.091 \$ 5.09 \$ 5.00 Amenitites kinds community rate \$ 5.400 \$ 5.091 \$ 5.09 \$ 5.00 Amenitites kinds community rate \$ 7.50 \$ 6.82 \$ 0.68 \$ 7.56 Amenitites kinds community rate \$ 15.00 \$ 13.64 \$ 1.36 \$ 15.00 Pam Buchanan Family Centre Full Kitchen Hire (commercial group) per hour \$ 5.000 \$ 47.27 \$ 4.73 \$ 5.200 Full Kitchen Hire (commercial group) per week. Maximum of 7 days in a 1 month period Kitosk hire only (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 5.000 \$ 47.27 \$ 5.200 Kitosk hire only (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 5.000 \$ 5.91 \$ 5.000 Workshop full room hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.295 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.55 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 30.	Community Hall kiosk community rate	\$	7.50	\$	7.27	\$	0.73	\$ 8.00
Amenities hall commercial rate	Community Hall kiosk commercial rate		15.00	-	14.55	\$	1.45	
Amenities kiosk community rate \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.364 \$ 1.36 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.364 \$ 1.36 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.	·					_		
Amenities kiosk commercial cate \$ 15.00 \$ 13.64 \$ 13.65 \$ 15.00				-		_		
Pam Buchanan Family Centre Full Kitchen Hire (commercial group) per hour \$ 50.00 \$ 47.27 \$ 4.73 \$ 52.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 472.73 \$ 47.27 \$ 52.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 472.73 \$ 47.27 \$ 52.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 472.73 \$ 47.27 \$ 52.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 472.73 \$ 47.27 \$ 52.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 472.73 \$ 47.27 \$ 52.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 5	•					_		
Full Kitchen Hire (commercial group) per hour Full Kitchen Hire (commercial group) per week. Maximum of 7 days in a 1 month period Full Kitchen Hire (commercial group) per week. Maximum of 7 days in a 1 month period Kiosk hire only (per hour) - Commercial \$ \$		Ψ	13.00	Ψ	13.04	Ψ	1.50	ψ 13.00
Period		\$	50.00	\$	47.27	\$	4.73	\$ 52.00
Kiosk hire only (per hour) - Commercial \$				-		_		
Kiosk hire only (per hour) - Community groups/clubs \$ - \$ 12.27 \$ 1.23 \$ 13.55 Workshop full room hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 62.00 \$ 59.09 \$ 5.91 \$ 65.00 Workshop full room hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.56 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 16.00 \$ 14.77 \$ 1.48 \$ 16.22 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 16.00 \$ 14.77 \$ 1.48 \$ 16.22 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 16.00 \$ 14.77 \$ 1.48 \$ 16.22 Roebourne Sports Stadium. Roebourne Basketball/Netball Full Court (per hour) - Casual hire \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 Roebourne Basketball/Netball Full Court (per hour) - Casual hire \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Court Light Tokens each \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Oval Light Tokens each \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Oval Light Tokens each \$ 15.00 \$ 13.64 \$ 0.82 \$ 9.00 Kiosk Hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 15.00 \$ 13.64 \$ 1.36 \$ 15.00 Kiosk Hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 3.50 \$ 6.82 \$ 0.68 \$ 7.50 Roebourne Pool Admissions Adults \$ 3.50 \$ 3.64 \$ 0.36 \$ 4.00 Multipass (10 entries) - Adults \$ 3.50 \$ 3.50 \$ 3.27 \$ 3.27 Multipass (10 entries) - Adults \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.55 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.25 \$ 2.25 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.55 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.55 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.55 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 0.91 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.55 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 0.91 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.55 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 0.91 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.55 Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 0.91 School Admissions		œ.		¢	24.55	œ	2.45	¢ 27.00
Workshop full room hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 62.00 \$ 59.09 \$ 5.91 \$ 65.00 Workshop full room hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.50 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.50 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 16.00 \$ 14.77 \$ 1.48 \$ 16.20 Roebourne Sports Stadium \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 22.00 Roebourne Basketball/Netball Full Court (per hour) - Casual hire \$ 21.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Basketball/Netball Court Lights ONLY (per Hour) \$ 9.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Courl Light Tokens each \$ 8.00 \$ 8.18 \$ 0.82 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Kiosk Hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 15.00 \$ 13.64 \$ 1.36 \$ 15.00 Kiosk Hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 3.50 \$ 3.64 \$ 0.36 \$ 7.5 Roebourne Pool Admissions \$ 3.50 \$ 3.64 \$ 0.36 \$ 4.0								
Workshop full room hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.50 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.50 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 10.00 \$ 14.77 \$ 1.48 \$ 16.25 Roebourne Sports Stadium " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "								
Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.50 Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 16.00 \$ 14.77 \$ 1.48 \$ 16.29 Roebourne Sports Stadium \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 Roebourne Basketball/Netball Full Court (per hour) - Casual hire \$ 21.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Basketball/Netball Four Lights ONLY (per Hour) \$ 9.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Court Light Tokens each \$ 9.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Oval Light Tokens each \$ 8.00 \$ 8.18 \$ 0.82 \$ 9.00 Kiosk Hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 15.00 \$ 13.64 \$ 1.36 \$ 15.00 Kiosk Hire (per hour) \$ 7.50 \$ 6.82 \$ 0.68 \$ 7.50 Roebourne Pool Admissions \$ 3.50 \$ 3.64 \$ 0.36 \$ 4.00 Multipass (10 entries) - Adults \$ 3.50 \$ 3.27 \$ 3.27 \$ 3.27 \$ 3.20 \$ 3.60 Multipass (20 entries) - Adults \$ 2.50	7					_		
Workshop 1 hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs \$ 16.00 \$ 14.77 \$ 1.48 \$ 16.28						_		
Roebourne Sports Stadium Roebourne Basketball/Netball Full Court (per hour) - Casual hire \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 22.00 \$, ,					_		
Roebourne Basketball/Netball Court Lights ONLY (per Hour) \$ 9.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Court Light Tokens each \$ 9.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Roebourne Oval Light Tokens each \$ 8.00 \$ 8.18 \$ 0.82 \$ 9.00 Kiosk Hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 15.00 \$ 13.64 \$ 1.36 \$ 15.00 Kiosk Hire (per hour) \$ 7.50 \$ 6.82 \$ 0.68 \$ 7.50 Roebourne Pool Admissions \$ 7.50 \$ 6.82 \$ 0.68 \$ 7.50 Roebourne Pool Admissions \$ 3.50 \$ 3.64 \$ 0.36 \$ 4.00 Multipass (10 entries) - Adults \$ 3.50 \$ 3.64 \$ 0.36 \$ 4.00 Multipass (20 entries) - Adults \$ 56.00 \$ 58.18 \$ 5.82 \$ 6.00 Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.55 Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.55 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>_</td> <td></td> <td>·</td>						_		·
Roebourne Court Light Tokens each \$ 9.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00	Roebourne Basketball/Netball Full Court (per hour) - Casual hire	\$	21.00	\$	20.00	\$	2.00	\$ 22.00
Roebourne Oval Light Tokens each \$ 8.00 \$ 8.18 \$ 0.82 \$ 9.00	Roebourne Basketball/Netball Court Lights ONLY (per Hour)	\$	9.00	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$ 10.00
Kiosk Hire (per hour) - Commercial \$ 15.00 \$ 13.64 \$ 1.36 \$ 15.00 Kiosk Hire (per hour) \$ 7.50 \$ 6.82 \$ 0.68 \$ 7.50 Roebourne Pool Admissions \$ 3.50 \$ 3.64 \$ 0.36 \$ 4.00 Multipass (10 entries) - Adults \$ 31.50 \$ 32.73 \$ 3.27 \$ 36.00 Multipass (20 entries) - Adults \$ 56.00 \$ 58.18 5.82 \$ 64.00 Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 40.00 Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children) \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 2.55 Aqua Aerobics \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 0.95 10.50 Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55	•		9.00		9.09	\$	0.91	
Kiosk Hire (per hour) \$ 7.50 \$ 6.82 \$ 0.68 \$ 7.50 Roebourne Pool Admissions \$ 3.50 \$ 3.64 \$ 0.36 \$ 4.00 Multipass (10 entries) - Adults \$ 31.50 \$ 32.73 \$ 3.27 \$ 36.00 Multipass (20 entries) - Adults \$ 56.00 \$ 58.18 5.82 64.00 Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 2.56 Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 22.50 \$ 20.45 \$ 2.05 \$ 22.50 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 36.36 3.64 40.00 Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children) \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 0.95 10.50 School Admissions \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Swimming lessons \$ 10.00 \$ 17.00 \$ - \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 95.45 9.55 \$ 105.00 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 9.55 \$ 105.00	Roebourne Oval Light Tokens each	\$	8.00	\$	8.18	\$	0.82	\$ 9.00
Roebourne Pool Admissions Image: Company of the pool of the po	Kiosk Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	15.00	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$ 15.00
Adults \$ 3.50 \$ 3.64 \$ 0.36 \$ 4.00 Multipass (10 entries) - Adults \$ 31.50 \$ 32.73 \$ 32.73 \$ 36.00 Multipass (20 entries) - Adults \$ 56.00 \$ 58.18 \$ 5.82 \$ 64.00 Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.56 Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 22.50 \$ 20.45 \$ 2.05 \$ 22.50 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children) \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Aqua Aerobics \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00	Kiosk Hire (per hour)	\$	7.50	\$	6.82	\$	0.68	\$ 7.50
Multipass (10 entries) - Adults \$ 31.50 \$ 32.73 \$ 3.27 \$ 36.00 Multipass (20 entries) - Adults \$ 56.00 \$ 58.18 \$ 5.82 \$ 64.00 Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 22.50 \$ 20.45 \$ 2.05 \$ 22.50 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children) \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Aqua Aerobics \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 44.00 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00								
Multipass (20 entries) - Adults \$ 56.00 \$ 58.18 \$ 58.2 \$ 64.00 Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 22.50 \$ 20.45 \$ 2.05 \$ 22.50 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children) \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Aqua Aerobics \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00						_		
Children/concessions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 22.50 \$ 20.45 \$ 2.05 \$ 22.50 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children) \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Aqua Aerobics \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 9.55 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00	, , ,					_		
Multipass (10 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 22.50 \$ 20.45 \$ 20.50 \$ 22.50 Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children) \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Aqua Aerobics \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 9.55 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00	, , , ,					_		
Multipass (20 entries) - Children/concessions \$ 40.00 \$ 36.36 \$ 3.64 \$ 40.00 Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children) \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Aqua Aerobics \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00						_		
Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children) \$ 10.00 \$ 9.55 \$ 0.95 \$ 10.50 School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.50 Aqua Aerobics \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ - \$ 44.00 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00						_		
School Admissions \$ 2.50 \$ 2.27 \$ 0.23 \$ 2.51 Aqua Aerobics \$ 10.00 \$ 9.09 \$ 0.91 \$ 10.00 Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00	, , , ,					_		
Swimming lessons \$ 16.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 17.00 Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ - \$ 44.00 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00	, , , ,			\$		_		
Swimming lessons (Private) \$ 42.00 \$ 44.00 \$ - \$ 44.00 Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00	•					_	0.91	
Aqua Run hire (per hour) \$ 100.00 \$ 95.45 \$ 9.55 \$ 105.00	,					_		
	, ,					_		
Aquatic Frograms (Maximum Charge) - Op to \$ 20.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 1.91 \$ 21.00						_		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					_		

Description	22/23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee	GST	23/24 Total Fee
Full 25m Pool (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$ 18.75	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$ 20.00
Roebourne Pool Functions				
Functions per hour (Whole pool)	\$ 75.00	\$ 72.73	\$ 7.27	\$ 80.00
Ground Fees - Sporting Clubs Seasonal Bookings				
Various users - Number of uses per week (x) number of players per team (x) number	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.85	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.94
of weeks booked (x) fee				
Tennis Courts Der geurt (ner heur) Commercial	¢ 24.00	\$ 30.00	¢ 2.00	\$ 33.00
Per court (per hour) - Commercial	\$ 31.00 \$ 15.50			\$ 33.00 \$ 16.50
Per court (per hour) - Community group/clubs Hockey configuration only	\$ 48.00	•		\$ 50.00
Millars & Bulgarra Netball/Basketball Court Casual Hire Fee	\$ 40.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00
Per court (per hour)	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$ 20.00
Lease Income	\$ 20.00	Φ 10.10	Φ 1.02	\$ 20.00
Lease Fee (per property)	As Per Agreement	- As Per Agreemen	t GST	As Per Agreement -
	GST Applicable		Applicable	GST Applicable
Oval/Reserve Hire Fees				
Hire (per day) - Not for profit groups	\$ 132.00	1 2		\$ 138.00
Hire (per hour) - Not for profit groups	\$ 13.20			\$ 13.80
Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$ 96.00			\$ 100.00
Hire (per day) - Commercial	\$ 960.00			\$ 1,000.00
Permit for profitable activities in Council Reserves (annually)	\$ 200.00	\$ 190.91	\$ 19.09	\$ 210.00
Oval Lighting Fees				
Oval light tokens (Large)	\$ 46.00			\$ 46.00
Oval light tokens (Small)	\$ 21.00	1 2		\$ 21.00
Tennis/Netball light tokens (Medium)	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.91	\$ 1.09	\$ 12.00
Oval "lights only" (per hour) - Full power	\$ 23.00	\$ 20.91	\$ 2.09	\$ 23.00
Karratha Leisureplex (All Fence Locations)				
Community fence advertising as per Policy (per week) - Commercial	\$ 62.00		\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00
Community fence advertising as per Policy(per week) - Community group/clubs	\$ 31.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 2.95	\$ 32.50
Holiday Activities (from 6-12 years of age)				
Per child (per session)	\$ 32.00	\$ 30.91	\$ 3.09	\$ 34.00
<u>Crèche</u>				
Casual visit (per child, per session, up to 90 min)	\$ 5.20	\$ 4.91	\$ 0.49	\$ 5.40
3rd and subsequent child from same immediate family are free				
Casual visit (per child, per session, 90 - 180 min.)	\$ 8.10	\$ 7.64	\$ 0.76	\$ 8.40
3rd and subsequent child from same immediate family are free				
10 Visit Crèche Pass (per session, up to 90 min)	\$ 46.80			\$ 48.60
20 Visit Crèche Pass (per session, up to 90 min)	\$ 83.20			
50 Visit Crèche Pass (per session, up to 90 min)	\$ 195.00			\$ 202.50
10 Visit Crèche Pass (90 - 180 min)	\$ 72.90			\$ 75.60
20 Visit Crèche Pass (90 - 180 min)	\$ 129.60			\$ 134.40
50 Visit Crèche Pass (90 - 180 min)	\$ 303.75			•
Crèche hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$ 62.00			\$ 65.00
Crèche hire (per hour) - Community	\$ 31.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 2.95	\$ 32.50
<u>Memberships</u>				
Gymnasium or Strength Room only (10 entry pass)	\$ 198.00			\$ 206.00
Gymnasium or Strength Room only (1 Month)	\$ 130.00			\$ 136.00
Gymnasium or Strength Room only (3 Months)	\$ 310.00			\$ 324.00
Gymnasium or Strength Room only (6 Months)	\$ 560.00			
Gymnasium or Strength Room only (12 Months)	\$ 990.00	1 2		
Gym or Strength Room direct debit/fortnightly	\$ 50.00	\$ 47.27	\$ 4.73	\$ 52.00
Minimum 3 month contract Membership - Strength & Conditioning Room only (1 week)	\$ -	\$ 47.27	\$ 4.73	\$ 52.00
Aquatics only (1 month)	\$ 62.00			\$ 65.00
Aquatics only (3 months)	\$ 152.00			\$ 158.00
Aquatics only (6 months)	\$ 276.00			
Aquatics only (12 months)	\$ 490.00			\$ 512.00
Swim direct debit/fortnightly Minimum 3 month contract	\$ 28.00	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.00
Group Fitness only (1 month)	\$ 130.00	\$ 123.64	\$ 12.36	\$ 136.00
Group Fitness only (3 months)	\$ 310.00			\$ 324.00
Group Fitness only (6 months)	\$ 560.00			\$ 584.00
Group Fitness only (12 months)	\$ 990.00			
Group Fitness direct debit/fortnightly	\$ 50.00			\$ 52.00
Minimum 3 month contract				
Full membership (1 month)	\$ 190.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 198.00
Full membership (3 months)	\$ 490.00	\$ 465.45	\$ 46.55	\$ 512.00
	Φ 040.00	\$ 863.64	\$ 86.36	\$ 950.00
Full membership (6 months)	\$ 910.00			
Full membership (6 months) Full membership (12 months)	\$ 1,590.00		\$ 150.73	\$ 1,658.00
		\$ 1,507.27		\$ 1,658.00 \$ 82.00
Full membership (12 months)	\$ 1,590.00 \$ 78.00	\$ 1,507.27 \$ 74.55		\$ 82.00
Full membership (12 months) Full membership direct debit/fortnightly	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,507.27 \$ 74.55	\$ 7.45	

Description	22/23	Total Fee	23/24 Fee	GST	23/24 Total Fee
Concession rate for all swim memberships - 30% discount		30%	30%		30%
Concession rate for all gym, group fitness or full memberships - 50% discount		50%	50%	Applicable GST Applicable	50%
Discount Options: * Renewal of 6 or 12 month individual membership, 10% discount * Corporate/Group discount (Minimum 10 people) 3 - 6 months, 10% discount * Corporate/group discount (Minimum 10 people) 12 months, 20% discount Only 1 discount may be applied at any time Discounts do not apply to concession rates Personal Training					
30 minute session (per person)	\$	47.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 4.45	\$ 49.00
30 minute session (per person) - 5 entry pass	\$	210.00	\$ 200.00		
30 minute session (per person) - 10 entry pass	\$	420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00
60 minute session (per person)	\$	72.00	\$ 68.18		<u> </u>
60 minute session (per person) - 5 entry pass	\$	325.00	\$ 306.82		\$ 337.50
60 minute session (per person) - 10 entry pass Kick-start pack (per person) - 3 x 30 minute sessions	\$	655.00 102.00	\$ 613.64 \$ 96.36	\$ 61.36 \$ 9.64	\$ 675.00 \$ 106.00
Available for 1 purchase only	Ψ	102.00	ψ 90.30	ψ 9.04	ψ 100.00
Kick-start pack (per person) - 3 x 60 minute sessions Available for 1 purchase only	\$	160.00	\$ 150.91	\$ 15.09	\$ 166.00
30 minute group personal training session (per person) Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	34.00	\$ 32.73	\$ 3.27	\$ 36.00
$30\ \text{minute}$ group personal training session (per person) $$ - $5\ \text{Entry}$ Pass Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	153.00	\$ 145.45	\$ 14.55	\$ 160.00
30 minute group personal training session (per person) - 10 Entry Pass Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	306.00	\$ 290.91	\$ 29.09	\$ 320.00
60 minute group personal training session (per person) Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	51.00	\$ 49.09	\$ 4.91	\$ 54.00
60 minute group personal training session (Per person) - 5 Entry Pass Minimum 2 to 6 participants		230.00	\$ 218.18	\$ 21.82	\$ 240.00
60 minute group personal training session (per person) - 10 Entry Pass Minimum 2 to 6 participants Personal training promotional/set period programs up to 100% of existing per	\$	459.00 100%	\$ 436.36 100%	\$ 43.64 GST	\$ 480.00
session PT charge for each program session		100 /6	100 %	Applicable	100 %
Health & Fitness					
Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual	\$	22.00	\$ 20.91	\$ 2.09	\$ 23.00 \$ 11.50
Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual, off peak* Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual concession	\$	11.00 11.00	\$ 10.45 \$ 10.45		\$ 11.50 \$ 11.50
Gymnasium (per entry) - School program	\$	11.00	\$ 10.45		\$ 11.50
Gymnasium (per entry) - Seniors program	\$	11.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 1.05	\$ 11.50
Gymnasium only (1 week)	\$	50.00	\$ 47.27		·
Gymnasium 10 entry pass	\$	198.00	\$ 188.18		· ·
Group Fitness (per entry) - Casual (30 min) Group Fitness (per entry) - Casual (45 min and 60 min)	\$	11.00 22.00	\$ 10.45 \$ 20.91		\$ 11.50 \$ 23.00
Group Fitness (per entry) - Casual concession (45 min and 60 min)	\$	11.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 1.05	\$ 11.50
Group Fitness (per entry) - School program (45 min and 60 min)	\$	11.00	\$ 10.45		\$ 11.50
Group Fitness - 10 entry pass (30 min)	\$	90.00	\$ 81.82		
Group Fitness - 10 entry pass (45 min and 60 min)	\$	198.00	\$ 188.18		
Private Group Fitness (per entry) minimum 7 participants Group Fitness promotional/set period programs up to 100% of existing per session	\$	198.00 100%	\$ 188.18 100%		\$ 207.00 100%
charge for each program session		100 /6	100 %	Applicable	100 %
Strength & Conditioning Room (per entry) - Casual	\$	22.00	\$ 20.91	\$ 2.09	
Strength & Conditioning Room (per entry) - Casual off Peak*	\$	11.00	\$ 10.45		
Strength & Conditioning Room (per entry) - Casual concession Strength & Conditioning Room - 10 entry pass	\$	11.00 198.00	\$ 10.45 \$ 188.18	\$ 1.05 \$ 18.82	
KLP Gym 3D Body Scan - Member additional scan	\$	25.00	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.00
KLP Gym 3D Body Scan - Non-member additional scan	\$	50.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00
Usage of Centre Shower (separate to usage associated with hired centre facilities or admissions)	\$	-	\$ 4.55	\$ 0.45	\$ 5.00
* Off Peak Casual Entries - Weekdays 12pm-3pm					
Aquatics Infant 0-4 Years, free with a paying adult		No Charge	No Charge		No Charge
Casual - Child (5-17 yrs.)	\$	4.70	\$ 4.46	\$ 0.45	\$ 4.90
Casual - Concession (Card holders only)	\$	4.70	\$ 4.46	\$ 0.45	
Casual - Adult	\$	6.20	\$ 5.91		
Spectator Family pass (2 adults + 2 children, or 1 adult + 3 children)	\$	1.00 17.50	\$ 0.91 \$ 16.59		\$ 1.00 \$ 18.25
Disability carer	Ψ	No Charge	No Charge		No Charge
School group (per student)	\$	3.60	\$ 3.41		
Child - 10 entry pass	\$	42.30	\$ 40.09		
Child - 20 entry pass	\$	75.20	\$ 71.27		
Child - 50 entry pass	\$	176.25	\$ 167.05	\$ 16.70	\$ 183.75

Description	2	2/23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee		GST	23/24 Total Fee
Concession - 10 entry pass	\$	42.30	\$ 40.09	\$	4.01	\$ 44.10
Concession - 20 entry pass	\$	75.20	\$		7.13	
Concession - 50 entry pass	\$	176.25	\$ 167.05	\$	16.70	\$ 183.75
Adult - 10 entry pass	\$	55.80	\$ 53.18	\$	5.32	\$ 58.50
Adult - 20 entry pass	\$	99.20	\$ 94.55	\$	9.45	\$ 104.00
Adult - 50 entry pass	\$	232.50	\$ 221.59	\$	22.16	\$ 243.75
Lane Hire 1x25m (per hour) - Community group/clubs plus applicable pool entry fee	\$	20.00	\$	\$	1.91	\$ 21.00
Lane Hire 1x25m (per hour) - Commercial plus applicable pool entry fee Lane Hire 1x50m (per hour) - Community group/clubs plus applicable pool entry Fee	\$	25.00 25.00	\$	\$	2.36 2.37	\$ 26.00 \$ 26.08
Lane Hire 1x50m (per hour) - Commercial Plus Applicable Pool entry fee	\$	30.00	\$ 28.18	\$	2.82	\$ 31.00
Aquarun Hire (per hour)	\$	95.00	\$ 90.91	\$	9.09	\$ 100.00
Full 50m Pool (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	190.00	\$ 180.00	\$	18.00	\$ 198.00
Swim School - Infant	\$	16.00	\$ 17.00	\$	-	\$ 17.00
Swim School - Pre-School	\$	15.50	\$ 17.00	\$	-	\$ 17.00
Swim School - School Age	\$	15.50	\$ 17.00	\$	-	\$ 17.00
Swim School - Adult	\$	20.00	\$ 21.00	\$	-	\$ 21.00
Swim School - Private child (30 min.)	\$	42.00	\$ 44.00	\$	-	\$ 44.00
Swim School - Private adult (30 min.)	\$	42.00	\$	\$	-	\$ 44.00
Swim School - Bronze Medallion	\$	195.00	\$	\$	-	\$ 205.00
Swim School - Bronze Medallion requalification	\$	130.00	\$	\$	-	\$ 136.00
Swim School - Adult Fitness Squad	\$	7.50	\$ 8.00	\$	-	\$ 8.00
Swim School - Cancellation Fee (outside of required notification period) Sports Hall & Programs	\$	25.00	\$ 26.00	\$	-	\$ 26.00
Senior game fee (per team)	\$	70.00	\$ 68.18	\$	6.82	\$ 75.00
Beach Volleyball (per team)	\$	45.00	\$ 42.73	\$	4.27	\$ 47.00
Junior game fee	\$	45.00	\$ 42.73	\$	4.27	\$ 47.00
Equipment hire - Sporting balls (Basketball etc.)	\$	2.50	\$ 2.27	\$	0.23	\$ 2.50
Equipment hire - Squash/Tennis racquet	\$	5.00	\$ 4.55	\$	0.45	\$ 5.00
Indoor court hire, full court (per hour) - Commercial	\$	118.00	\$ 112.73	\$	11.27	\$ 124.00
Indoor court hire, full court (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	59.00	\$ 56.36	\$	5.64	\$ 62.00
Indoor court hire, half court (per hour) - Commercial	\$	70.00	\$ 65.45	\$	6.55	\$ 72.00
Indoor court hire, half court (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	35.00	\$ 32.73	\$	3.27	\$ 36.00
Indoor court (per person) - Casual Shoot Around	\$	5.00	\$ 4.55	\$	0.45	\$ 5.00
Indoor court (per person) - Casual Shoot Around - 5 visit pass	\$	20.00	\$ 18.18	\$	1.82	\$ 20.00
Indoor court (per person) - Casual Shoot Around - 10 visit pass	\$	38.00	\$ 34.55	\$	3.45	\$ 38.00
Indoor court (per person) - Casual Shoot Around - 20 visit pass	\$	60.00	\$ 54.55	\$	5.45	\$ 60.00
Outdoor court hire, full court (per hour) - Commercial	\$	59.00	\$ 54.55	\$	5.45	\$ 60.00
Outdoor Court hire, Full Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	29.50	\$ 27.27	\$	2.73	\$ 30.00
Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Commercial	\$	36.00	\$		3.45	\$ 38.00
Outdoor Court hire, Half Court (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	18.00	\$			\$ 19.00
Outdoor Court (per Person) - Casual shoot around	\$	2.50	\$ 2.21	_	0.23	\$ 2.50
Badminton Court hire (per hour)	\$	18.00	\$	_	1.73	
Squash court hire (per hour)	\$	23.00	\$		2.18	
Squash court hire (per hour) (12pm - 3pm)	\$	11.50	\$	\$	1.09	
Squash court hire (per hour) - Official squash club members 10% Discount		10% Discount	10% Discount		GST Applicable	10% Discount
Squash court hire (per hour) - Official squash club members - 5 Entry Pass	\$	99.00	\$	_	9.45	
Group fitness/function room hire Small (per hour) - Commercial	\$	104.00	\$	\$	9.82	
Group fitness/function room hire Small (per hour) – Community group/clubs Group fitness/function room hire Medium (per hour) - Commercial	\$	52.00	\$	\$	4.91	
Group fitness/function room nire Medium (per nour) - Commercial Group fitness/function room hire Medium (per hour) – Community group/clubs	\$	112.00 56.00	\$	\$	10.55 5.27	\$ 116.00 \$ 58.00
Group fitness/function room hire Large (per hour) - Commercial	\$	140.00	\$	\$	13.27	\$ 146.00
Group fitness/function room hire Large (per hour) – Community group/clubs	\$	70.00	\$	\$	6.64	\$ 73.00
Function room - Data projector hire per day	\$	50.00	\$	\$	4.55	\$ 50.00
Function room - Tablecloth hire per tablecloth	\$	3.00	\$	\$	0.45	\$ 5.00
Club room hire - Commercial	\$	84.00	\$	\$	8.00	\$ 88.00
Club room hire - Community group/clubs	\$	42.00	\$	\$	4.00	\$ 44.00
Club room/Meeting room hire - Commercial	\$	52.00	\$	\$	4.00	\$ 54.00
Club room/Meeting room hire - Community group/clubs	\$	26.00	\$	\$	2.45	
Smaller version of club room - % of appropriate rate Only available if meeting room in use	·	80%	80%	Ť	GST Applicable	80%
Tournament office hire - For sporting associations using all courts		No Charge	No Charge		.,-,	No Charge
Portable stage hire per day	\$	100.00	\$ 	ф.	9.09	
Portable Speaker Hire (per day)	\$	100.00	\$	_	4.55	\$ 50.00
Floor Protection (indoor courts) per court	\$	130.00	\$	\$	12.27	\$ 135.00
` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `						
Floor Protection (small function room)	\$	50.00	\$	\$	4.73	\$ 52.00
Floor Protection (whole function room)	\$	100.00	\$ 94.55	\$	9.45	\$ 104.00
Program staff (per hour)	\$	55.00	\$ 52.73	\$	5.27	\$ 58.00
Term program (per hour session)	\$	10.00	\$	\$	1.00	\$ 11.00
Program Fees - Other Adult recreation and leisure program fees (per session) up to a maximum of \$55	\$	-	\$ 50.00	\$	5.00	\$ 55.00

Description		22/23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee		GST	23/24 Total Fee
Other facilities	,	As Per Hourly Fee - GST Applicable	As Per Hourly Fee		GST Applicable	As Per Hourly Fe
Leisureplex Kiosk						
Kiosk hire (Per hour) - Commercial	\$		\$ 27.27	_	2.73	
Kiosk hire (Per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	13.00	\$ 13.64	\$	1.36	\$ 15.00
Kiosk alfresco hire - Casual (per hour) Kiosk alfresco area - Short term hire (per week)	\$	10.00 330.00	\$ 9.09 \$ 309.09	\$	0.91 30.91	\$ 10.00 \$ 340.00
Kiosk alfresco area - Snort term hire (per week)	Ф	\$200 Per Square	\$ Per Square Metre	-	GST	\$ Per Square Metro
NOSK alliesco alea - Long term nine		Metre Per Annum - GST Applicable	Per Annum		Applicable	Per Annur
Karratha Golf Course And Bowling Green						
General public - 9 holes, Adult	\$		\$ 27.27	\$	2.73	\$ 30.00
General public - 9 holes, Children under 18	\$	15.00	\$ 13.64		1.36	\$ 15.00
General public - 18 holes, Adult	\$	45.00	\$ 40.91		4.09	\$ 45.00
General public - 18 holes, Children under 18	\$		\$ 18.18	_	1.82	\$ 20.00
Schools (per student)	\$	4.00	\$ 4.55	\$	0.45	\$ 5.00
Bowling Green Fees				_		
Game (per person) - General public, Adult	\$		\$ 7.73	\$		\$ 8.50
Game (per person) - General public, Children under 18	\$	5.50	\$ 5.45	\$	0.55	\$ 6.00
Schools (per student)	\$	3.60	\$ 3.64		0.36	\$ 4.00
Hire of driving range for other purposes (per day)	\$	320.00	\$ 304.55	\$	30.45	\$ 335.00
Indoor Cricket				_		
Hire of indoor cricket court (per court, Per hour) - Association only	\$		\$ 20.91	-		\$ 23.00
Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	52.00	\$ 49.09	\$	4.91	\$ 54.00
Hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	26.00	\$ 24.55	_	2.45	
Schools (per student)	\$	3.50	\$ 3.64	\$	0.36	\$ 4.00
Indoor Play Centre						
Adults		No Charge	No Charge			No Charge
1 pass - Under 9 months		No Charge	No Charge	_		No Charge
1 pass - 9 months - Under 2 years	\$		\$ 7.27			\$ 8.00
Multipass 10 passes - 9 months - Under 2 years (20% discount)	\$	64.00	\$ 58.18	\$	5.82	\$ 64.00
Multipass 20 passes - 9 months - Under 2 years (30% discount)	\$	112.00	\$ 101.82	_	10.18	\$ 112.00
1 pass - 2yrs - Under 5 years	\$		\$ 9.09	\$	0.91	\$ 10.00
Multipass 10 passes - 2yrs - Under 5 years (20% discount)	\$	80.00	\$ 72.73	_	7.27	\$ 80.00
Multipass 20 passes - 2yrs - Under 5 years (30% discount)	\$		\$ 127.27		12.73	
1 pass - 5yrs - Under 12 years	\$	11.00	\$ 10.00	_	1.00	\$ 11.00
Multipass 10 passes - 5yrs - Under 12 years (20% discount)	\$	90.00	\$ 81.82		8.18	
Multipass 20 passes - 5yrs - Under 12 years (30% discount)	\$	160.00	\$ 145.45	\$	14.55	\$ 160.00
Party packages - Includes play entry and food Programs per session (Up to max, per session)	\$	Various 20.00	Various \$ 19.09	\$	GST Applicable 1.91	\$ 21.00
Memberships - Wickham Recreation Precinct	Ψ	20.00	Ψ 13.03	Ψ	1.31	Ψ 21.00
Aquatics only 6 months (Concessions 10% discount)	\$	85.00	\$ 81.82	\$	8.18	\$ 90.00
Aquatics only 12 months (Concessions 10% discount)	\$		\$ 118.18	_	11.82	
Gymnasium only (14 days)	\$		\$ 45.45	_	4.55	\$ 50.00
Gymnasium only (1 month)	\$		\$ 90.91	_	9.09	
Gymnasium only (3 months)	\$		\$ 177.27		17.73	
Gymnasium only (6 months)	\$		\$ 286.36	\$	28.64	
Gymnasium only (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and	\$		\$ 536.36	\$	53.64	\$ 590.00
personalised program	Ψ	300.00		ľ	33.07	, 000.00
Gymnasium only (12 months) - Family - 2 adults and 2 children (1-17yrs.)	\$	870.00	\$ 827.27	\$	82.73	\$ 910.00
Gymnasium only (Direct Debit Per Month - minimum 3 months)	\$	55.00	\$ 52.27	\$	5.23	\$ 57.50
Gymnasium only (Direct Debit Per Month - minimum 3 months) Family	\$	95.00	\$ 90.00	\$	9.00	\$ 99.00
Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued)	\$	220.00	\$ 209.09	\$	20.91	\$ 230.00
Concession rate for all gym memberships - 10% discount		10%	10%		GST Applicable	10%
Group fitness only (1 month)	\$	105.00	\$ 100.00	\$	10.00	\$ 110.00
Group fitness only (3 months)	\$	220.00	\$ 209.09	\$	20.91	\$ 230.00
Group fitness only (6 months)	\$	370.00	\$ 350.00	\$	35.00	\$ 385.00
Group fitness only (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and personalised program	\$		\$ 600.00	Ĺ	60.00	\$ 660.00
Private group training per session - minimum 10 participants	\$		\$ 147.27	\$	14.73	\$ 162.00
Concession rate for all group fitness memberships - 10% discount		10%	10%		GST	109
E HA January (Call' (Lat)				*	Applicable	Φ
Full 1 day pass (individual) - gym, pool group fitness	\$		\$ 20.00		2.00	
Full 1 week pass (individual) - gym, pool group fitness	\$		\$ 50.00	_	5.00	
6 month gold family membership (2 x adults 2 x kids under 18yrs)	\$		\$ 822.73		82.27	
6 month silver family membership (2 x adults 2 x kids under 18yrs)	\$		\$ 601.82		60.18	
6 month bronze family membership (2 x adults 2 x kids under 18yrs)	\$		\$ 450.00	_	45.00	
Full membership (1 month)	\$		\$ 145.45	\$	14.55	
Full membership (3 months)	\$		\$ 304.55		30.45	
Full membership (6 months)	\$	540.00	\$ 512.73	\$	51.27	\$ 564.00

Description	2	22/23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee		GST		23/24 Total Fee
Full membership (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and personalised program	\$	990.00	\$ 938.18	\$	93.82	\$	1,032.00
Full membership (12 months) - Family	\$	1,580.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	150.00	\$	1,650.00
2 adults and 2 children (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for under 14's Full membership (Direct debit per month - minimum 3 months)	\$	90.00	\$ 85.45	\$	8.55	\$	94.00
Full membership (Direct debit per month - minimum 3 months) Family	\$	145.00	\$ 138.18	_	13.82		152.00
Each additional child (Under 14yrs)	\$	50.00	\$ 47.27	_	4.73		52.00
Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be Issued)	\$	210.00	\$ 200.00	\$	20.00	\$	220.00
Concession rate for all group full gym memberships - 10% discount		10%	10%		GST Applicable		10%
Combo - Gym & aquatic (1 month)	\$	115.00	\$ 109.09	\$	10.91	\$	120.00
Combo - Gym & aquatic (3 months)	\$	215.00	\$ 204.55	_	20.45		225.00
Combo - Gym & aquatic (6 months)	\$	360.00	\$ 340.91	_	34.09		375.00
Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Includes FREE health & fitness assessment and personalised program	\$	610.00	\$ 580.00	Ľ	58.00	\$	638.00
Combo - Gym & Aquatic (Direct Debit Per Month - minimum 3 months) Combo - Gym & Aquatic (Direct Debit Per Month - minimum 3 months) Family	\$	60.00 95.00	\$ 56.36 \$ 90.91	\$	5.64 9.09	\$	62.00 100.00
Combo - Gym & Aquatic (Direct Debit Per Month - Hinfilmum 3 Months) Parnily Combo - Gym & aquatic (12 months) - Family	\$	1,160.00	\$ 1,100.00	_	110.00	\$	1,210.00
2 adults and 2 children (Under 14yrs) No group fitness for Under 14's	Ψ	1,100.00	Ψ 1,100.00	Ψ	110.00	Ψ	1,210.00
Each additional child (Under 14yrs)	\$	50.00	\$ 47.27	\$	4.73	\$	52.00
Each individual 14-18yrs (No Fob to be issued)	\$	210.00	\$ 200.00	\$	20.00	\$	220.00
Concession rate for all group combo memberships - 10% discount		10%	10%		GST		10%
					Applicable		
Play program membership casual pass	\$	4.00	\$ 3.82	_	0.38	\$	4.20
Play program membership 10 pack pass	\$	37.00	\$ 34.36	_	3.44	\$	37.80
Play program membership 20 pack pass	\$	66.00	\$ 61.09	_	6.11		67.20
Play program membership 50 pack pass	\$	165.00 90.00	\$ 143.18 \$ 86.36	\$	14.32 8.64		157.50 95.00
Play program membership (3 months) unlimited Play program membership (6 months) unlimited	\$	170.00	\$ 163.64	_	16.36		180.00
Play program membership (12 months) unlimited	\$	340.00	\$ 327.27	_	32.73	\$	360.00
Wickham Recreation Precinct replacement membership band/fob/card	\$	10.00	\$ 9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.00
* CASUAL: 14-15 years may use the gym in casual hours @ concession rate via			•	Ť		_	
reception when attending with a supervised paying member 16yrs+							
* 14-15yrs may purchase gym memberships @ concession rate, they will not receive a fob access, and must still be accompanied out of hours by a paying member 18yrs+							
Personal Training - Wickham Recreation Precinct							
30 minute session (per person)	\$	42.00	\$ 40.91	_	4.09		45.00
30 minute session (per person) - 10 entry pass (1 free)	\$	378.00	\$ 368.18	_	36.82	\$	405.00
60 minute session (per person)	\$	68.00	\$ 63.64	_	6.36		70.00
60 minute session (per person) - 10 entry pass (1 free) 30 minute group personal training session (per person) Minimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	612.00 34.00	\$ 563.64 \$ 32.73	_	56.36 3.27	\$	620.00 36.00
30 minute group personal training session (per person) will influence to 6 participants	\$	306.00	\$ 294.55	Ĺ		\$	324.00
60 minute group personal training session (per person) Ninimum 2 to 6 participants	\$	54.00	\$ 50.91	Ľ	5.09	Ť	56.00
60 minute group personal training session (per person) - 10 entry pass Minimum 2	\$	486.00	\$ 458.18		45.82	\$	504.00
to 6 participants							
Health & fitness assessment (per person) - 30 minutes Personalised program (per person) - Included FREE with 12 month membership and	\$	30.00	\$ 27.27	_	2.73	\$	30.00
Personansed program (per person) - included PREE with 12 month membership and upon renewal Skin fold analysis (per analysis)	\$	No Charge	No Charge		2.27	\$	No Charge
Wickham Recreation Precinct - Health & Fitness	Ф	25.00	\$ 22.73	Ф	2.21	Ф	25.00
Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual	\$	15.00	\$ 14.55	\$	1.45	\$	16.00
Gymnasium (per entry) - Casual concession	\$	10.00	\$ 10.00	_	1.00		11.00
Group fitness (per entry) - Casual session	\$	15.00	\$ 14.55	_	1.45		16.00
Group fitness - 10 entry pass (1 Free)	\$	135.00	\$ 130.91	\$	13.09	\$	144.00
Group fitness - Teen (Gym) sessions	\$	8.00	\$ 7.73	\$	0.77	\$	8.50
* 14 & 15 yrs. may attend non-weight bearing group fitness classes							
* 16yrs+ may attend all group fitness classes							
* No discount applies for teens/concession cardholders participating in group fitness							
classes Wickham Recreation Precinct - Aquatic							
Infant 0-4 Years, free with a paying adult		No Charge	No Charge				No Charge
Casual - Child/Concession 5-17 years	\$	2.50	\$ 2.73	-	0.27	\$	3.00
Casual - Adult	\$	3.50	\$ 3.64		0.36		4.00
Family Pass - Total 4 people (2 adults + 2 children or 1 adult + 3 children)	\$	10.00	\$ 10.00	\$	1.00	\$	11.00
Child - 10 entry pass	\$	22.50	\$ 24.55	_	2.45		27.00
Adult - 10 entry pass	\$	31.50	\$ 32.73		3.27	\$	36.00
Concession - 10 entry pass	\$	22.50	\$ 24.55		2.45		27.00
Swimming lessons Swimming lessons (Private)	\$	16.00	\$ 17.00	_	-	\$	17.00
Swimming lessons (Private) 6 month aquatic family membership (2 adults ± 2 children)	\$	40.00	\$ 42.00 \$ 232.73		- 22.27	\$	42.00
6 month aquatic family membership (2 adults + 2 children)	\$	245.00 10.00	\$ 232.73 \$ 10.00		23.27 1.00	\$	256.00 11.00
Lane hire 1x25m (per hour) - Commercial plus applicable pool entry fee	φ	10.00	Ψ 10.00	Φ	1.00	φ	11.00

Description	2	22/23 Total Fee		23/24 Fee		GST	:	23/24 Total Fee
Lane hire 1x25m (per hour) - Community group/clubs plus applicable pool entry fee	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	\$	0.50	\$	5.50
Lane hire 1x25m (per hour) - Community group/clubs plus applicable pool entry fee - Junior (Under 18) 50% of applicable group rate		50%		50%		GST Applicable		50%
Full 25m Pool (per hour) - Commercial group	\$	54.00	\$	50.91	\$	5.09	\$	56.00
Full 25m Pool (per hour) - Community group/clubs	\$	27.00	\$	25.45	\$	2.55	\$	28.00
Aquarun Hire (per hour)	\$	95.00	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
Wickham Recreation Precinct - Sports Halls and Programs Tennis/Cricket Court Hire - Flat Rate per hour-Commercial	\$	32.00	\$	30.91	\$	3.09	\$	34.00
Tennis/Cricket Court Hire - Flat Rate per hour -Community	\$	16.00	\$	15.45	\$	1.55	\$	17.00
Tennis/Cricket Court Hire - Lights ONLY (per Hour)	\$	11.00	\$	10.91	\$	1.09	\$	12.00
Netball/Basketball Court Hire - Flat Rate per hour-Commercial	\$	40.00	\$	38.18	\$	3.82	\$	42.00
Netball/Basketball Court Hire - Flat Rate per hour -Community	\$	20.00	\$		_	1.91		21.00
Basketball/Netball Court Lights ONLY (per Hour)	\$	8.50	\$	8.18	\$	0.82	\$	9.00
Wickham Recreation Precinct - Ovals & Ground Fees			L		_			
Oval hire (per day) - Commercial	\$	980.00	\$		_	90.91	\$	1,000.00
Oval hire (per day) - Community group/clubs	\$	138.00	\$		_	12.55	\$	138.00
Oval hire (per hour) - Commercial Oval hire (per hour) - Community group/clubs - (No Lights)	\$	98.00 13.80	\$		_	9.09 1.25	\$	100.00
Ground Fees - Seasonal bookings: Number of uses per week (x) number of players	\$	0.90	\$		\$	0.09	\$	0.94
(x) number of weeks booked (x) rate		0.90	Ľ		Φ			0.94
Oval "lights only" (per hour) - Full power	\$	23.00	\$		_		\$	24.00
Oval "lights only" (per hour) - Training mode	\$	11.50	\$	10.91	\$	1.09	\$	12.00
Wickham Recreation Precinct - Other Programs	•	40.00	_	40.00	•	4.00	_	44.00
Term program (per hour session) Holiday Activities (from 6-12 years of age). Per child (per session)	\$	10.00	\$		\$	1.00	\$	11.00
Other recreation and leisure program fees (per session) up to a maximum of \$55	\$	32.00 50.00	\$		\$	3.09 5.00	\$	34.00 55.00
Library and Local History	φ	30.00	Ф	30.00	Φ	5.00	φ	55.00
Library Card - Replacement	\$	5.70	\$	5.45	\$	0.55	\$	6.00
3D printing (per hour)	\$	4.20	\$		\$	0.40	\$	4.40
Traveller's Membership Bond - Individual	\$	52.00	\$		\$	-	\$	55.00
Refundable on return of library resources		400.00	•	110.00	Φ.			440.00
Traveller's Membership Bond - Family Refundable on return of library resources	\$	103.90	\$		\$	- 0.40	\$	110.00
Participation in Library Craft Activities - Group bookings for children's programs and activities (5 or more participants. Fee per participant.)	\$	5.20	\$	4.91	\$	0.49	\$	5.40
Printing and photocopying - A4 B&W	\$	0.20	\$		\$	0.02	\$	0.20
Printing and photocopying - A4 colour	\$	0.50	\$		_	0.05		0.50
Printing and photocopying - A3 B&W	\$	0.50	\$		_	0.05	\$	0.50
Printing and photocopying - A3 colour	\$	1.00 4.20	\$		\$	0.09	\$	1.00 4.40
Internet and computer use - First 30 minutes free and then \$4.20 Per hour thereafter (Non-Members); First 2 hours free and then \$4.20 per hour thereafter (Members)	Ф	4.20	Ф	4.00	Ф	0.40	Ф	4.40
Sale of various consumables		Up to \$50						Up to \$50
Replacement fees for lost and damaged items		Up to \$600						Up to \$600
Booking fee for ticketing system 2.1% + 50c processing fee per transaction		As Calculated		As Calculated		GST Applicable		As Calculated
Programs/Workshops (Maximum charge)	\$	100.00	\$	95.45	\$	9.55	\$	105.00
Karratha Library	•	50.00	_		•		_	24.00
Hire of allocated space/s within Karratha main library (per hour) - Commercial	\$	58.00	\$		_		\$	61.00
Hire of allocated space/s within Karratha main library (per hour) - Community Group/Clubs	\$	29.00	\$			2.77	\$	30.50
Full Karratha Library Hire (Per day). Technical support on individual quotation. Additional technical equipment on individual quotation + staffing costs. Community Group/Junior Group discount of 50% applies			\$	2,909.09	\$	290.91	\$	3,200.00
Dampier Library								
Hire of allocated space/s within Dampier Main Library (per hour) - Commercial	\$	58.00	\$		\$	5.55	\$	61.00
Hire of Allocated Space/s within Dampier Main Library (per hour) - Community Group /Clubs	\$	29.00	\$	27.73	\$	2.77	\$	30.50
Wickham Library (within the Wickham Community Hub)								
Hire of allocated space/s within Wickham main library (per hour) - Commercial	\$	58.00	\$	55.45	\$	5.55	\$	61.00
Hire of allocated space/s within Wickham main library (per hour) - Community group/Clubs	\$	29.00	\$	27.73	\$	2.77	\$	30.50
Photos	•		_		•		_	
Express processing fee - Photo images within 3 days (per hour fee, after the first 30 minutes)	\$	52.00	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.00
Extended research fee (per hour)	\$	104.00	\$	100.00	\$	10.00	\$	110.00
Youth Activities Admission youth event (Up to maximum of \$100 per event)	\$	100.00	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	¢	100.00
Red Earth Arts Precinct	φ	100.00	Φ	90.91	Φ	9.09	Φ	100.00
Red Earth Arts Precinct- Studio Rooms								
Studio Rooms A & B - Hire (fee per room, per hour) fee per room per hour, min. 1 hr booking. Includes tables and chairs. Community Group/Junior discount of 50% applies.	\$	31.00	\$	30.00	\$	3.00	\$	33.00

Description	:	22/23 Total Fee		23/24 Fee		GST	:	23/24 Total Fee	
Studio Rooms A & B (combined up to 100 people)- Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$156/hr). One room package is \$78/hr. min. 3hrs includes: Venue hire, all technical equipment (house standard), catering (tea and coffee station), hospitality equipment, furniture set-up and pack down. Additional Tech operator on individual quotation for event duration. Min 3hrs.	\$	156.00	\$	148.18	\$	14.82	\$	163.00	
Red Earth Arts Precinct - Theatre Hire Theatre Hire only per hour. House lights only. Technical support on individual quotation. Community Group/Junior Group discount of 50% applies.	\$	197.00	\$	186.36	\$	18.64	\$	205.00	
Hire of stage area house lights (per hour). Min 2 hrs booking. Community Group/Junior Group use only: discount of 50% applies.	\$	73.00	\$	69.09	\$	6.91	\$	76.00	
Performance event (per day) as per performance includes house standard rigging. Additional technical equipment on individual quotation + staffing costs.	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,481.82	\$	148.18	\$	1,630.00	
Red Earth Arts Precinct - Whole of Venue Hire Whole of venue hire internal (per day) + staffing cost. Includes exclusive access to the theatre, foyers, Shelf, Studio Rooms, Kitchen, Dressing Rooms and Green Room. Does no include the amphitheatre or exclusive access to the entry lobby or library.	\$	2,600.00	\$	2,468.18	\$	246.82	\$	2,715.00	
Red Earth Arts Precinct - The Shelf The Shelf (per Hour) Minimum 2 hour booking. Includes trestle tables and chairs (self-set-up), festoon lighting and access to the kitchen servery. Community Group/Junior Group use only: discount of 50% applies.	\$	135.00	\$	127.27	\$	12.73	\$	140.00	
The Shelf Standard Package (per hour): Includes venue hire, all hospitality and furniture set-up and pack-down, lighting (festoon lighting), bar set-up and access to the kitchen servery. Includes 1 x Front of House Manager and event staffing. Hourly fee is charged for the duration of the event only. 3 hr minimum.	\$	442.00	\$	418.18	\$	41.82	\$	460.00	
The Shelf Premium Package (per hour): Includes venue hire fee, all hospitality and furniture set-up, lighting (festoon lighting), bar set-up and access to the servery. Includes audio visual, lighting and presentation equipment (stage, microphones, background music, projector and colour up-lighting. Includes Front of House Manager, event and technical setup/pack down staff. Tech Operator charged for duration of events per hourly fee on individual quotation. Hourly fee is charged for the duration of the event only. 3 hr minimum.	\$	650.00	\$	618.18	\$	61.82	\$	680.00	
Red Earth Arts Precinct - Foyer Spaces Foyers 1 & 2 (per hour) Minimum 2 hour booking - See note above regarding staffing*	\$	78.00	\$	73.64	\$	7.36	\$	81.00	
Red Earth Arts Precinct - Dressing Rooms	•	10.00	•	44.00	•	4.40	•	40.00	
Dressing rooms 1 & 2 (smallest) - hire fee per room Dressing room 3 & 4 (largest) - hire fee per room	\$	12.00 21.00	\$		_	1.18 2.00	\$	13.00 22.00	
Red Earth Arts Precinct - Green Room					Ė				
Green room (per hour)	\$	21.00	\$	20.00	\$	2.00	\$	22.00	
Red Earth Arts Precinct - Catering Kitchen Catering kitchen (per hour) Maximum of \$400 per day.	\$	104.00	\$	99.09	\$	9.91	\$	109.00	
Red Earth Arts Precinct - Amphitheatre Hire									
Hourly rate	\$	99.00	\$			9.36		103.00	
Day rate Red Earth Arts Precinct- Verandah	\$	980.00	\$	929.09	\$	92.91	\$	1,022.00	
Karratha Library Verandah Hire- (fee per hour) *min charge 1 hour booking. Includes existing tables and chairs. Community Group/Junior discount of 50% applies.	\$	62.00	\$	65.00	\$	-	\$	65.00	
Karratha Library Verandah Hire ALL inclusive FULL PACKAGE (\$150/hr). Includes: Venue hire, catering (tea and coffee station), hospitality equipment, furniture set-up and pack down. Additional technical equipment and Tech operator on individual quotation for event duration. Min 3hrs.	\$	156.00	\$	163.00	\$	-	\$	163.00	
*Hire of the Verandah is outside of Library opening hours only and subject to conditions of use.									
Red Earth Arts Precinct- Exhibitions					_				
Art Exhibition (per week) Art Exhibition package including: 1 x Gallery installation staff member maximum 3hrs Exhibition Opening Event (3hr event maximum, concluding before 9pm), including: 1 x Duty Manager, Portable PA hire and Lectern.	\$	52.00 312.00	\$		\$	4.91 29.55	\$	54.00 325.00	
Red Earth Arts Precinct- Cinema Advertising Commercial Advertising Charge as per services contract with commercial advertising company		As Calculated		As Calculated		GST Applicable		As Calculated	
Community Service Announcements - Subject to Materials Provided in Specified Format		No Charge		No Charge		GST Applicable		No Charge	
Red Earth Arts Precinct- Theatre Shows Membership Program Annual Membership (per Person) Allows 10-20% discount on 2 tickets per member, per event (Excluding children's shows)	\$	51.00	\$	48.18	\$	4.82	\$	53.00	
Ticket Charges Live Shows (Maximum Charge)	•	50.0	_		•		•	24.25	
1 x Children's ticket 1 x Adult ticket	\$	59.00 107.00	\$			5.55 10.00		61.00 110.00	
I.	-		1		,		•		

Family Plans (2) solution & 2-children')									
1 x Contraction Incident \$ 80.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 1.10 \$ 9.00	Description	2	2/23 Total Fee		23/24 Fee		GST		23/24 Total Fee
Ticket Charges Novice (Maximum Charge)	1 x Family Pass (2 adults & 2 children*)		192.00	\$	181.82	\$	18.18	\$	200.00
1. Adult blotted 5	1 x Concession ticket	\$	86.00	\$	81.82	\$	8.18	\$	90.00
11 x Child better (3-17yrs) 5			47.00		40.00	•		•	40.00
14 Family Pennic Paintine & Zeinheimen or 1 and/all Smithernery				_		_			
1	, ,					_		_	50.00
Private movie screening includes all staff and use of theater and projector. Private liftin licence Community Group/Larve (Identition in consistence) decounted for projects Private liftin licence Community Group/Larve (Identition in consistence) decounted for the consistence of the consistence o	1 x Concession/Seniors ticket			_		_			14.50
Community Group/Junity (administration in notas) discount of 50% applies.	1 x School Student (groups) Accompanying teachers and helpers are no charge.	\$	10.00	\$	9.55	\$	0.95	\$	10.50
Comman intrinstry party practings: Price per child, includes schedulard set of the proposal and choice decident-week includes personalisate of themselves the proposal and choice decident-week includes personalisate of themselves the proposal and choice decident-week includes personalisate of the Price that are fleded Charges for Theastrical and Non-Theastrical Events Tickets for possible 15	Private movie screening includes all staff and use of theatre and projector. Community Group/Junior (definition in notes) discount of 50% applies.	\$	·	\$		\$		\$	1,085.00
Procession and relation chrocotales/revenue. Procession Processi	100	•		•		•		•	Various
Tickets from \$355-\$45	Oriema birthody party package: Price per Child, includes ticket and drink, small popcorn and choice chocolate/sweet. Includes personalised cinema slide birthday acknowledgement and table/chairs in foyer	Ф	21.00	Ф	20.00	Ф	2.00	Ф	22.00
Tickes 1.0 1	Ticket Charges (Inside Charges for Theatrical and Non-Theatrical Events								
Trickete over \$45 **Companionsentation for processing promoter tackets for hirers **S.2.08 **S.2.45 **S.2.55 **S.2.77 **Companionsentation care halders are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incident events and claims are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incident events and claims are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incident events and claims are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incident events and claims are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incident events and claims are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incident events are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incident events are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incident events are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incident events are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incidents are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incidents are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct incidents are supported in the State State Supported in the State	Tickets up to \$35	\$	3.70	\$	3.45	\$	0.35	\$	3.80
Administration fee for processing promoter tidates for hieres \$ 2.00 \$ 2.45 \$ 0.25 \$ 2.75	Tickets from \$35-\$45	\$	4.80	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
Companion/serior card holders are supported at all Red Earth Arts Precinct inchesed events and crimens acreenings (sected events and crimens acreenings)	Tickets over \$45		6.30	\$	5.91				6.50
Inclusion of commission 10% of total sales As Calculateral MacCommission 10% of total sales As Calculateral MacCommission 10% of total sales As Calculateral MacCommission 10% of total sales Community Group/Junior Groups apply to the venue hire fee only or otherwise stated as above. Refer to Policy CS-04 for Community Group/Junior Groups definition. Decision sequence of the public totales on the first totor. Bookings require 25% deposit on the fortal estimate venue hire charge - 50% non-refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event Excess cleaning is charged at cost, but 20% Additional Event Staff (per hour) Space 15 and 15		\$	2.60	\$	2.45	\$	0.25	\$	2.70
Notes: As Calculater As	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Notes:	9		As Calculated		As Calculated		GST		As Calculated
Community Group/Lunior Groups apply to the venue hire fee only or otherwise stated as above. Refer to Policy C5-4 for Community Group due to access required to the public toilets on the first floor. Secoling required 25% depose on the fore tool access required to the public toilets on the first floor. Secoling required 25% depose on the fore tool access required to the public toilets on the first floor. Secoling required 25% depose on the fore tool access required to the public toilets on the first floor. Secoling required 25% depose on the total estimate venue here charge - 50% non-retundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event ** **Excess cleaning is charged at cost, pub 20% Additional Event Staff (per hour) \$ 3.00 \$ \$7.27 \$ 3.73 \$ 4.10. **Additional Event Staff (per hour) \$ 5.700 \$ 5.36 \$ 5.30 \$ 5.90. **Technical Equipment for Hire ** **Technical Equipment for Hire ** **Package of the common of the first floor of th			As Calculated		As Calculated				As Calculated
Section Sect	*Community Group/Junior Groups apply to the venue hire fee only or otherwise stated as above. Refer to Policy CS-04 for Community Group/Junior Group definition.								
refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event 'Exosas cleaning is charged at cost, plus 20% Additional Event Staff (per hour) S	access required to the public toilets on the first floor.								
Meditional Event Staff (per hour)	refundable for cancellation within 4 weeks of event								
Technical Staff (per Hour) S \$5.00 \$ \$3.64 \$5.36 \$ \$5.90 Technical Equipment for Hire		œ.	20.00	Φ	27.27	Ф	2 72	Ф	41.00
Technical Equipment for Hire As Calculated As Calculated As Calculated As Calculated Cast Applicable Audio Console - Allen and Heath \$COS \$ 162.00 \$ 15.27 \$ 168.00 Audio Console - Allen and Heath \$COS \$ 168.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 165.00 Audio Console - Allen and Heath \$COS \$ 168.00 \$ 169.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 165.00 Audio Console - Allen and Heath \$COS \$ 168.00 \$ 169.	" ,			_		_			
Name	" /	Ψ	37.00	Ψ	33.04	Ψ	3.30	Ψ	39.00
Audio Console - Allen and Heath SQ6 Audio Console - Allen and Heath SQ6 \$ 188.00 \$ 152.70 \$ 152.77 \$ 168.00 Audio Console - Allen and Heath SQ6 \$ 188.00 \$ 24.55 \$ 2.45 \$ 27.00 \$ 165.00 Audio Console - Allen and Heath Z44 \$ 26.00 \$ 24.55 \$ 2.45 \$ 27.00 \$ 2.0	Theatre equipment over standard hire		As Calculated		As Calculated				As Calculated
Audio Console - Allen and Heath SQ5 Audio Console - Allen and Heath Z14 \$ 26.00 \$ 24.55 \$ 2.45 \$ 27.00 Audio Console - Allen and Heath Z14 \$ 26.00 \$ 24.55 \$ 2.45 \$ 27.00 Allen Console - Allen and Heath Z14 \$ 26.00 \$ 20.00 \$	1.5.5	œ.	161.00	Φ	152.72	Ф	15.07	Ф	169.00
Audio Console - Allen and Heath Z14 \$ 26.00 \$ 24.55 \$ 2.45 \$ 27.00 Readio microphone receiver \$ 6.40 \$ 60.091 \$ 6.00 \$ 77.00 Headset microphone \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 22.00 Headset microphone - Jop \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 22.00 Lapel microphone - Sennheiser \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 22.00 Panel microphone \$ 11.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 22.00 Panel microphone \$ 11.00 \$ 1.05 \$ 1.70 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 2.20 \$ 2.20 \$ 2.20 \$ 2.20 \$ 2.20 \$ 2.20 \$ 2.20 \$ 2.20 \$ 2.20 \$		_		_					
Radio microphone receiver	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			_		-		•	27.00
Headset microphone - Jag	Radio microphone receiver					-			67.00
Headset microphone - DPA \$ 31.00 \$ 29.55 \$ 2.95 \$ 32.56	Handheld radio microphone	\$	21.00	\$	20.00	\$	2.00	\$	22.00
Lapel microphone - Sennheiser \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 Panel microphone \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00 Lectern microphone \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 22.00 Wired microphone \$ 11.00 \$ 10.91 \$ 1.09 \$ 12.00 Wired microphone \$ 11.00 \$ 10.91 \$ 1.09 \$ 12.00 Wired microphone \$ 11.00 \$ 10.91 \$ 1.09 \$ 12.00 DI Box \$ 11.00 \$ 10.91 \$ 1.09 \$ 12.00 USB DI Box \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00 Active 12' Speaker \$ 42.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 44.00 Lectern - Aero electromette \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 5.09 \$ 56.00 Lectern (Standard) \$ 21.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 Grand piano Steinway on stage \$ 269.00 \$ 224.55 \$ 254.55 \$ 284.00 Event recording \$ 211.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 Thurderbot	Headset microphone - Jag	\$	21.00	\$	20.00	\$	2.00	\$	22.00
Panel microphone	Headset microphone - DPA	\$	31.00	\$	29.55	\$	2.95	\$	32.50
Lectern microphone	Lapel microphone - Sennheiser	\$	21.00	\$	20.00	\$	2.00	\$	22.00
Wired microphone	Panel microphone								17.00
Discription Signature Si	Lectern microphone								22.00
State Stat	•			_					12.00
Active 12" Speaker \$ 42.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 44.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 5.09 \$ 56.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 20.00 \$				_		-			
Lectern - Aero electromette									
Section Standard Section Se	•			_					
Second plano Steinway on stage \$ 269.00 \$ 254.55 \$ 25.45 \$ 280.00						_			
Second teleprotect	,								
Remote Stage Box \$ 40.00 \$ 38.18 \$ 3.82 \$ 42.00 Large Diaphragm Condenser \$ 56.00 \$ 53.64 \$ 5.36 \$ 59.00 Vision \$ 215.00 \$ 203.64 \$ 20.36 \$ 224.00 20ft x 11ft fast fold screen \$ 105.00 \$ 99.09 9.91 \$ 109.00 10ft x 7ft fast fold screen \$ 84.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 88.00 23K projector – Barco \$ 322.00 \$ 305.45 \$ 30.55 \$ 336.00 10k Project - Epson Portable \$ 158.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 165.00 Vision mixer & monitor - Roland \$ 161.00 \$ 152.73 \$ 15.27 \$ 168.00 Show laptop - Mac \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 81.8 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10.	Event recording			_					220.00
Large Diaphragm Condenser \$ 56.00 \$ 53.64 \$ 5.36 \$ 59.00 \$ Vision	Thunderbot Chassis		32.80						34.00
Vision \$ 215.00 \$ 203.64 \$ 20.36 \$ 224.00 20ft x 11ft fast fold screen \$ 105.00 \$ 99.09 \$ 9.91 \$ 109.00 10ft x 7ft fast fold screen \$ 84.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 88.00 23K projector – Barco \$ 322.00 \$ 305.45 \$ 30.55 \$ 336.00 10k Project - Epson Portable \$ 158.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 165.00 Vision mixer & monitor - Roland \$ 161.00 \$ 152.73 \$ 15.27 \$ 168.00 Show laptop - Mac \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 8.18 \$ 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 50.00	Remote Stage Box	\$	40.00	\$	38.18	\$	3.82	\$	42.00
Cinema screen \$ 215.00 \$ 203.64 \$ 20.36 \$ 224.00 20ft x 11ft fast fold screen \$ 105.00 \$ 99.09 \$ 9.91 \$ 109.00 10ft x 7ft fast fold screen \$ 84.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 88.00 23K projector – Barco \$ 322.00 \$ 305.45 \$ 30.55 \$ 336.00 10k Project - Epson Portable \$ 158.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 165.00 Vision mixer & monitor - Roland \$ 161.00 \$ 152.73 \$ 15.27 \$ 168.00 Show laptop - Mac \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 8.18 \$ 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 110.00 Decimator converter \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 50.9 \$ 56.00 Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 <	Large Diaphragm Condenser	\$	56.00	\$	53.64	\$	5.36	\$	59.00
20ft x 11ft fast fold screen \$ 105.00 \$ 99.09 \$ 9.91 \$ 109.00 10ft x 7ft fast fold screen \$ 84.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 88.00 23K projector – Barco \$ 322.00 \$ 305.45 \$ 30.55 \$ 336.00 10k Project - Epson Portable \$ 158.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 165.00 Vision mixer & monitor - Roland \$ 161.00 \$ 152.73 \$ 15.27 \$ 168.00 Show laptop - Mac \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 8.18 \$ 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 110.00 Decimator converter \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 5.09 \$ 56.00 Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00	Vision								
10ft x 7ft fast fold screen \$ 84.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 88.00 23K projector – Barco \$ 322.00 \$ 305.45 \$ 30.55 \$ 336.00 10k Project - Epson Portable \$ 158.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 165.00 Vision mixer & monitor - Roland \$ 161.00 \$ 152.73 \$ 15.27 \$ 168.00 Show laptop - Mac \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 8.18 \$ 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 110.00 Decimator converter \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 5.09 \$ 56.00 Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00	Cinema screen								224.00
23K projector – Barco \$ 322.00 \$ 305.45 \$ 30.55 \$ 336.00 10k Project - Epson Portable \$ 158.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 165.00 Vision mixer & monitor - Roland \$ 161.00 \$ 152.73 \$ 15.27 \$ 168.00 Show laptop - Mac \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 8.18 \$ 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 Decimator converter \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 5.09 \$ 56.00 Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 10.00 \$	20ft x 11ft fast fold screen					_			109.00
10k Project - Epson Portable \$ 158.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 165.00 Vision mixer & monitor - Roland \$ 161.00 \$ 152.73 \$ 15.27 \$ 168.00 Show laptop - Mac \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 8.18 \$ 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 110.00 Decimator converter \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 5.09 \$ 56.00 Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00				_		_			88.00
Vision mixer & monitor - Roland \$ 161.00 \$ 152.73 \$ 15.27 \$ 168.00 Show laptop - Mac \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 101.88 \$ 112.00 Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 8.18 \$ 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 110.00 Decimator converter \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 5.09 \$ 56.00 Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00	• •			_					
Show laptop - Mac \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 101.88 \$ 112.00 Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 8.18 \$ 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 110.00 Decimator converter \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 50.99 \$ 56.00 Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00	, ,			_					
Presenter laptop - PC \$ 86.00 \$ 81.82 \$ 8.18 \$ 90.00 Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 100.00				_					
Webstreamer \$ 105.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 110.00 Decimator converter \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 50.9 \$ 56.00 Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 10.18 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00	• •			_					
Decimator converter \$ 54.00 \$ 50.91 \$ 56.00 Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 101.8 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00				_					
Foldback monitor package \$ 107.00 \$ 101.82 \$ 101.80 \$ 112.00 Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00	Decimator converter			_		_			56.00
Presenter remote - Dsan \$ 53.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00	Foldback monitor package			_		_			112.00
Presenter remote - Logitech \$ 16.00 \$ 15.45 \$ 1.55 \$ 17.00	Presenter remote - Dsan			_					55.00
PTZ Camera \$ 150.00 \$ 141.82 \$ 14.18 \$ 156.00	Presenter remote - Logitech		16.00	\$	15.45	\$	1.55	\$	17.00
Ψ 155.50 Ψ 171.52 Ψ 171.70 Ψ 100.00	PTZ Camera	\$	150.00	\$	141.82	\$	14.18	\$	156.00

Description	,	2/23 Total Fee	ee 23/24 Fee			GST		23/24 Total Fee
Description	2	.2/23 Total Fee		23/24 Fee		931		23/24 Total Fee
Vision Switcher- Rolam C-1HD	\$	65.00	\$	61.82	\$	6.18	\$	68.00
Lighting A REAP lighting technician is required to operate the following equipment			H					
*Lighting Console - Road Hog 4	\$	322.00	\$	303.64	\$	30.36	\$	334.00
*Lighting Console - LSC Mantra Lite	\$	84.00	\$		\$	8.00	\$	88.00
*Moving Head Profile - Martin Quantum	\$	64.00	\$		\$	6.09	\$	67.00
*Moving Head Profile - Martin Rush MH5	\$	48.00	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
*Moving Head Wash - Martin Rush MH6	\$	48.00	\$		\$	4.55	\$	50.00
*LED par cans – Showline e180	\$	32.00	\$		\$	3.09	\$	34.00
*Hazer (Incl. 5L fluid) - Unique 2.1	\$	64.00	\$		\$	6.09	\$	67.00
*Followspot (7/22) - Robert Juliat Cyclorama lights	\$	64.00 31.00	\$		\$	6.09 2.91	\$	67.00 32.00
800w Profile Selecon - 15/35	\$	11.00	\$		\$	1.09	\$	12.00
800w Profile Selecon - 25/50	\$	11.00	\$		\$	1.09	\$	12.00
1.2k Fresnel Selecon	\$	11.00	\$	10.91	\$	1.09	\$	12.00
650w Acclaim Zoomspot Profile	\$	11.00	\$	10.91	\$	1.09	\$	12.00
650w Acclaim Fresnel	\$	11.00	\$		\$	1.09	\$	12.00
Mirror Ball (With Motor)	\$	26.00	\$		\$	2.45	\$	27.00
Portable 12 channel dimmer	\$	42.00	\$		\$	3.91	\$	43.00
Jands Quad Pack	\$	16.00	\$		\$	1.55	\$	17.00
10 Socapex Cable 20m Socapex Cable	\$	35.00 40.00	\$		\$	3.36 3.82	\$	37.00 42.00
Socapex Header- Male 240V	\$	30.00	\$		\$	2.91	\$	32.00
Socapex Header- Female 240V	\$	30.00	\$		\$	2.91	\$	32.00
Rigging			Ť		Ť		•	
Chain motor	\$	63.00	\$	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	66.00
Drape bay	\$	42.00	\$	40.00	\$	4.00	\$	44.00
2m x 1m Transtage with skirt	\$	15.00	\$	14.55	\$	1.45	\$	16.00
400mm Box Truss-3m	\$	40.00	\$		\$	3.82	\$	42.00
400mm Box Truss-2.5	\$	30.00	\$		\$	2.91	\$	32.00
400mm Box - 1m	\$	20.00	\$		\$	1.91	\$	21.00
400mm Box Truss-0.5m 2T Round Sling-Fiber Core	\$	20.00	\$		\$	1.91	\$	21.00 21.00
2T Round sling-Fiber Core	\$	20.00	\$		\$	1.91	\$	21.00
Additional Services			Ť		Ť		•	
Swinging of LX & Fly Bars for performance	\$	225.00	\$	213.64	\$	21.36	\$	235.00
Stage repaint on request	\$	405.00	\$	383.64	\$	38.36	\$	422.00
Internet connection, wired - Full day access	\$	106.00	\$	100.00	\$	10.00	\$	110.00
Retractable seats for flat floor events – Set up/Pack down	\$	374.00	\$		\$	35.45	\$	390.00
Tarkett labour hire – Set up/pack down	\$	395.00	\$		\$	37.45	\$	412.00
Piano - Steinway Bar and kiosk	\$	265.00 As Calculated	\$	S 250.91 As Calculated	\$	25.09 GST	\$	276.00 As Calculated
Dai and Nosk		As Calculated		As Calculated		Applicable		As Calculated
Merchandise Commission 10% of total sales		As Calculated		As Calculated		GST		As Calculated
Events						Applicable		
Cossack Art Award entry fee	\$	48.00	\$	3 45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
Cossack Art Awards Children's Art Awards entry fee	\$	22.00	\$	20.91	\$	2.09	\$	23.00
Cossack Art Awards (Maximum event ticket)	\$	160.00	\$			15.18		167.00
plus 1 ticket to be charged under this fee	•	.00.00	ľ		۳		Ť	.000
Cossack Art Awards commission on artwork		30%		30%		GST		30%
Arta Davida anno 19 Fiventa Branca (Maximum tiplota)	•	000.00	_	200004	Φ	Applicable	•	000.00
Arts Development & Events Program - (Maximum tickets) Arts Development & Events Artwork Commission on Sales	\$	306.00 up to 30%	\$	290.91 up to 30%	Ф	29.09 <i>GST</i>	Ф	320.00 up to 30%
The Botton philate a Brother Thronk Commission on Sales		ap 10 0070		up 10 0070		Applicable		up 10 0070
Red Earth Arts Festival maximum ticket - Child/Concession/Adult	\$	306.00	\$	290.91	\$	29.09	\$	320.00
<u>FeNaCING</u>								
Premium Exhibition stall fees – per m2 (minimum 100m2)	\$	12.00	\$		\$	1.14		12.50
Exhibition stall fees – per m2 (minimum 100m2)	\$	10.00	\$			0.95		10.50
Powered stall fees per m frontage (Stall sizes 3, 6, 12 or 18m) Non-powered stall fees per m frontage (Stall sizes 3, 6, 12 or 18m)	\$	90.00 75.00	\$			8.55 7.09		94.00 78.00
Community Groups Powered stall fees per m frontage (Stall sizes 3, 6, 12 or 18m)	\$	45.00	\$		_	4.27		47.00
Community Groups Non-powered stall fees per m frontage (Stall sizes 3, 6, 12 or	\$	37.50	\$		_	3.55		39.00
Food Vendor Fees per m frontage (Stall sizes 3, 6, 12 or 18m)	\$	200.00	\$		\$	18.91		208.00
Carnival Operator fees per m frontage	\$	36.00	\$			3.45		38.00
Stall Cancellation Fee - 100% within 7 days of event						ST		100%
Chall Connellation For FORM within 4.4 hours of years						plicable		===
Stall Cancellation Fee - 50% within 14 days of event						ST plicable		50%
Stall Cancellation Fee - 25% within 30 days of event						ST		25%
,						plicable		
Economic Services								
Camping Fees								

Description	22/2	3 Total Fee	23/24 Fee	GST	23/24 Total Fee
Nature based camping site (per night, per site) - Paid in advance	\$	16.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 1.45	\$ 16.00
Nature based camping site (per 7 nights, per site) - Paid in advance - Max 28 nights in 3 month period	\$	92.00	\$ 83.64	\$ 8.36	\$ 92.00
Overflow camping site (per night, per site)	\$	10.00	•	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.00
Nature based camping - Traditional owner	Fre	ee/Fee Waived	Free/Fee Waived		Free/Fee Waived
Building Licence Fees Building permit application - Minimum fee	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Uncertified - Building Class 1 & 10 - 0.32% of the estimated value of the authorised work as determined by the Local Government - Min \$110.00	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Certified - Building Class 1 & 10 - 0.19% of the estimated value of the authorised work as determined by the Local Government - Min \$110.00	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Certified - Building Class 2 to 9 - 0.09% of the estimated value of the authorised work as determined by the Local Government - Min \$110.00	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Building Approval Certificate - Minimum Fee \$110.00 or:	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Building Class 1 & 10 - 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the Local Government (Not less than \$110.00)	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Building Class 2 to 9 - 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the Local Government (Not less than \$110.00)	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Contract Services - Coordinator Building Services (per hour)	\$	270.00	\$ 256.36	\$ 25.64	
Contract Services - Senior Building Surveyor (per hour)	\$	195.00	\$ 184.55	\$ 18.45	\$ 203.00
Travelling (per kilometre) Occupancy Permit (Modify, temporary or replace) - Minimum \$110.00 or:	·	er Government Rate culated As Per	As per Government Rate Fee as Per	GST Applicable	As per Government Rate Fee as Per
		Regulations	Legislation		Legislation
Occupancy Permit - Unauthorised work - 0.18% of the construction value - Minimum \$110.00	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Certificate of Construction Compliance - First hour or part thereof \$175, every hour thereafter or part thereof \$100		As Calculated	As Calculated	GST Applicable	As Calculated
Certificate of Design Compliance - Class 2-9 - \$450.00 + 0.1% estimated value of construction		As Calculated	As Calculated	GST Applicable	As Calculated
Demolition Permit - Class 1 & 10 - Minimum \$110.00 per building	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Demolition Permit - Class 2-9 (per storey) - Min \$110.00 per storey	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Request for additional building service/advice - First hour or part thereof \$175, every hour thereafter or part thereof \$100		As Calculated	As Calculated		As Calculated
Extension of Time Application - Building or Demolition Permit, Building Approval or Occupancy Certificate (Minimum \$110.00)	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Application as Defined in Regulation 31	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Park Homes on Caravan Parks & Camping Grounds - Refer to Certified and Uncertified Building Permits	Cal	culated As Per Regulations	Fee as Per Legislation		Fee as Per Legislation
Retrieval of Building Licence Plans - Electronic version only via email (< 10MB) - Cost plus \$17.30 Per Licence/Permit requested		Cost Plus	Cost Plus		Cost Plus
Certificate of Building Compliance (Unauthorised works) - Class 2 to 9 \$1000 + 0.1% of the estimated value of construction		As Calculated	As Calculated	GST Applicable	As Calculated
Certificate of Building Compliance (Unauthorised Works) - Class 1 & 10 \$500 + 0.1% of the estimated value of construction		As Calculated	As Calculated	GST Applicable	As Calculated
Certificate of Building Compliance (Strata Applications) - \$175 first hour + \$100 for each hour thereafter		As Calculated	As Calculated	GST Applicable	As Calculated
Assessment of Class 1 Building Applications and Issue of a Certificate of Design Compliance - 0.25% of the estimated value of construction, but no less than \$250		As Calculated	As Calculated	GST Applicable	As Calculated
Assessment of Class 10 Building Applications and Issue of a Certificate of Design Compliance - 0.25% of the estimated value of construction, but no less than \$120		As Calculated	As Calculated	GST Applicable	As Calculated
Application for Plan Search					
Plan search fee for residential or commercial	\$	39.50	\$ 41.20	\$ -	\$ 41.20
Copying fee Photocopying - Residential Building Approval - \$30.50 minimum (Includes permit,		No Charge As Calculated	As Calculated		No Charge As Calculated
CDC and 5 x A3 plan pages)* Photocopying - Commercial /Industrial Building Approval - \$51 minimum (includes		As Calculated	As Calculated		As Calculated
permit, CDC, and 5x A1 plan pages)*	C	1.10	e 4.00	¢.	o
Photocopying - A4 bond paper Photocopying - A3 bond paper	\$	1.10 1.60	\$ 1.10 \$ 1.60		\$ 1.10 \$ 1.60
Photocopying - A3 bond paper	\$	3.10	\$ 3.10		\$ 3.10
Photocopying - A1 bond paper	\$	6.15	\$ 6.15	\$ -	\$ 6.15
Photocopying - B1 bond paper	\$	8.20	\$ 8.20		\$ 8.20
Photocopying - A0 bond paper	\$	8.20	\$ 8.20		\$ 8.20
*Additional copy fees apply depending on document length					
Private Swimming Pool Inspection Fees					

Description		22/23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee		GST	2	23/24 Total Fee	
Four Yearly Inspections	\$	112.00	\$ 112.00	\$	-	\$	112.00	
Annual Charge (1/4 of four yearly fee)	\$	28.00	\$ 28.00	\$	-	\$	28.00	
Client Initiated Inspection Fee	\$	170.00	\$ 177.00	\$	-	\$	177.00	
Karratha Visitors Centre								
Booking Commission Fee		As per vendor agreement	As per vendor agreement		GST Applicable		As per vendor agreement	
Booking Cancellation Fee		As per cancellation policy	As per cancellation policy		GST Applicable	A	As per cancellation policy	
Merchandise sale		Greater of	Greater of		GST		Greater of	
		recommended retail price or up to 100% mark-up	recommended retail price or up to 100% mark-up		Applicable		ecommended retail rice or up to 100% mark-up	
Merchandise Consignment Fee		Up to 30%	Up to 30%		GST Applicable		Up to 30%	
KTVC Meeting Room Hire (per hour) - Commercial	\$	31.70	\$ 30.05	\$	3.00	\$	33.05	
KTVC Meeting Room Hire (per hour) - Community Group/Not-for-profit	\$	15.90	\$ 15.00	\$	1.50	\$	16.50	
Potable Water Walgu Park (Charge per 50 litres, minimum charge \$)	\$	1.00	\$ 1.05	\$	-	\$	1.05	
Other Property and Services Private Works				-				
Private works (In house)	Α	At Cost plus 12.50%	At Cost plus 12.50%		GST	At	Cost plus 12.50%	
Private works (By contractors)	Λ	At Cost plus 12.50%	At Cost plus 12.50%		Applicable GST	Λ÷	Cost plus 12.50%	
, ,				•	Applicable			
Kerb/Verge inspection and maintenance contribution – Residential alterations (Class 1 &10) >\$20,000		155.00	\$ 155.00		-	\$	155.00	
Kerb/Verge inspection and maintenance contribution – Below ground swimming pool installation	\$	210.00	\$ 210.00	\$	-	\$	210.00	
Kerb/Verge inspection and maintenance contribution – New residential construction (Class 1)	\$	260.00	\$ 260.00	\$	-	\$	260.00	
Kerb/Verge inspection and maintenance contribution – Multi-residential and commercial construction (Class 2 to 9)	\$	530.00	\$ 530.00	\$	-	\$	530.00	
Endorsement Traffic Management Plan within 10 working days	\$	100.00	\$ 90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00	
Endorsement Traffic Management Plan with less than 10 working days notice	\$	200.00	\$ 181.82	\$	18.18	\$	200.00	
Endorsed Traffic Management for road closures	\$	200.00	\$ 181.82	_	18.18		200.00	
Endorsement Generic Traffic Management fee (yearly)	\$	250.00	\$ 227.27	_	22.73	\$	250.00	
Permit to work in city reserve	\$	100.00	\$ 90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00	
Transport								
Reinstatements		Cost Plus 12.50%	Cost Plus 12.50%		GST Applicable		Cost Plus 12.50%	
Airmont								
Airport Landing Fees								
Landing fee (per tonne) MTOW; All aircraft 15,000kg or more	\$	46.55	\$ 44.18	\$	4.42	\$	48.60	
Landing fee (per tonne) MTOW; All aircraft 5,701kg to 14,999kg	\$	26.00	\$ 24.68	_	2.47	\$	27.15	
Landing fee (per tonne) MTOW; All aircraft 5,700 or less	\$	6.45	\$ 6.14	_	0.61	\$	6.75	
Minimum landing fee	\$	23.30	\$ 22.14	\$	2.21	\$	24.35	
Heavy Charter	•	0.474.05		_	222.22	•	0.000.00	
WSO provision, inspections x 2, U/S marker placement and removal and supervision of VIC holders, forwarding application forms transferring data into system, producing VIC pass, coordination of parking, NOTAM issuing and pavement concession approval.	\$	2,174.65	\$ 2,062.00	\$	206.20	\$	2,268.20	
Pricing Arrangements Pricing Arrangement (PA) Coff/ recognise the right to cotablish PA incorporating	^	la Dar Agraamant	As Dar Agrasment	_	CCT	٨٠	Dor Agroomant	
Pricing Arrangement (PA) - CofK reserves the right to establish PA, incorporating elements of the standard fees listed above, with partners based on commercial arrangements.	А	As Per Agreement - GST Applicable	As Per Agreement - GST Applicable		GST Applicable	AS	GST Applicable	
Long Term Pricing Arrangement (LTPA) – CofK reserves the right to establish LTPA, incorporating elements of the standard fees listed above, with partners based on commercial arrangements (\$ = by agreement)	A	As Per Agreement - GST Applicable	As Per Agreement - GST Applicable		GST Applicable	As	Per Agreement - GST Applicable	
Aircraft Parking Fees Per tonne MTOW (per day) for aircrafts 5,700kg or more, overnight on main apron.	\$	2.25	\$ 3.18	œ	0.32	\$	3.50	
Passenger Service Charge	Φ	3.35	y 3.18	Φ	0.32	φ	3.50	
Per passenger (Arriving and departing)	\$	14.55	\$ 13.82	\$	1.38	\$	15.20	
Passenger service charge - Children under 12 concession 50%	\$	7.30	\$ 6.95	_	0.70	\$	7.65	
(\$15.20 x 50%) Common user check-In counter	\$	6.05	\$ 5.77	\$	0.58	\$	6.35	
Airside Attendance	Ψ	0.00	5.77	Ψ	0.00	Ψ	0.00	
ARO airside escort or Work Safety Officer, attendance to operator's aircraft, follow me, contractor supervision etc. Per hour or part thereof during operational hours (weekdays 5:00 to 17:30). Minimum charge of 1 hour, with 15 minute increments thereafter.		89.40	\$ 84.77	\$	8.48	\$	93.25	
ARO airside escort or Work Safety Officer, attendance to operator's aircraft, follow me, contractor supervision etc. Per hour or part thereof outside operational hours (weekdays before 5:00 or after 17:30 and on weekends). Minimum charge of 1 hour, with 15 minute increments thereafter.		120.15	\$ 113.95	\$	11.40	\$	125.35	

Description	22/23 Total Fee	23/24 Fee	GST	23/24 Total Fee		
Ainside Franciscommental Change						
Airside Environmental Charge Where Aircraft Operators are responsible and do not complete their own clean up of	\$ 89.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 93.50		
fuel and oil at the Airport to the Airport's satisfaction, Airport will clean up any fuel or	ψ 69.60	ψ 65.00	ψ 0.50	ψ 93.50		
oil spills at the following hourly rates.						
Per hour or part thereof within operational hours (weekdays 5:00 to 17:30). Minimum						
charge of 1 hour, with 15 minute increments thereafter. In addition, consumables will be charged at cost.						
be charged at cost.						
Where Aircraft Operators are responsible and do not complete their own clean up of	\$ 120.15	\$ 113.95	\$ 11.40	\$ 125.35		
fuel and oil at the Airport to the Airport's satisfaction, Airport will clean up any fuel or oil spills at the following hourly rates. Per hour or part thereof outside operational						
hours (weekdays before 5:00 or after 17:30, and on weekends). Minimum charge of						
1 hour, with 15 minute increments thereafter. In addition, consumables will be						
charged at cost.						
Security and Compliance						
	\$ 62.35	\$ 59.14		\$ 65.05		
·	\$ 62.35	\$ 59.14		\$ 65.05		
· · · · ·	\$ 270.15 \$ 45.55	\$ 256.18 \$ 43.23		\$ 281.80 \$ 47.55		
	\$ 45.55 \$ 65.50	\$ 43.23 \$ 62.14		\$ 68.35		
9 , , ,	\$ 23.30	\$ 22.14		\$ 24.35		
· ,	\$ 18.10	\$ 17.18		\$ 18.90		
	\$ 31.20	\$ 29.59		\$ 32.55		
	\$ 10.40	\$ 9.86		\$ 10.85		
Airside Drivers Licence replacement	\$ 10.40	\$ 9.86	\$ 0.99	\$ 10.85		
Karratha Terminal Lease Income						
Rental car meeting and greeting rights - 8.5% of airport turnover per annum	As Calculated	As Calculated	GST	As Calculated		
			Applicable			
Karratha Terminal - Other						
	\$ 58.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 60.50		
Projector and screen available at additional cost. Hire of meeting room 2 (per hour or part thereof). Minimum 3 hours. Projector and	\$ 31.80	\$ 30.18	\$ 3.02	\$ 33.20		
screen available at additional cost	Ψ 31.00	Ψ 30.10	ψ 3.02	ψ 55.20		
Hire of projector and screen in meeting room 2. Per day or part thereof	\$ 23.30	\$ 22.14	\$ 2.21	\$ 24.35		
	\$ 58.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 60.50		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$ 347.90	\$ 329.91		\$ 362.90		
, ,	\$ 1,580.35	\$ 1,498.50		\$ 1,648.35		
	\$ 73.80	\$ 70.00		\$ 77.00		
J , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$ 68.60 \$ -	\$ 65.05 \$ 405.14	•	\$ 71.55 \$ 445.65		
	\$ 145.50	\$ 138.00		\$ 445.85 \$ 151.80		
	\$ 135.10	\$ 128.14		\$ 140.95		
, ,	\$ -	\$ 798.41		\$ 878.25		
Hire of rental booth (per hour and part thereof) - Commercial minimum 3 hours	\$ 34.95	\$ 33.18	\$ 3.32	\$ 36.50		
Hire of rental booth (per day where duration is 1 - 3 consecutive days)	\$ 278.25	\$ 263.86	\$ 26.39	\$ 290.25		
" ,	\$ 263.50	\$ 249.86	\$ 24.99	\$ 274.85		
	\$ 247.70	\$ 234.91				
Hire of spaces within Karratha Airport Terminal	As Calculated	\$ -	GST	As Calculated		
\$1.50/m2/hr (incl GST) \$7.00/m2/day (incl GST)			Applicable			
\$30.00/m2/week (incl GST)						
Community hire rates for meeting rooms and rental booth are 75% of rates listed	As Calculated	\$ -	GST	As Calculated		
above			Applicable			
Facility hire cancellation fee (less than 24hrs notice given for weekday booking;	100% of hire value	100% of hire value	GST	100% of hire value		
less than 48hrs notice given for weekend/public holiday booking	O	0	Applicable	O / DI 40 50/		
Airport Administration Fee	Cost Plus 12.5% Admin Fee	Cost Plus % Admin Fee	GST Applicable	Cost Plus 12.5% Admin Fee		
Security and Screening Charge	Adminitee	Admini	Арріісавіе	Admini ee		
Provision of safety & security costs for two lanes charged (per departing passenger)	\$ 14.00	\$ 13.11	\$ 1.31	\$ 14.42		
7			Ψσ.	·2		
Air cargo security screening charge	\$ 2.30	\$ 2.18	\$ 0.22	\$ 2.40		
Economic Services						
Deinshussensest sees weekles. Assurel can be obtained. Details weeks	\$ 2,390.35	\$ 2,266.50		\$ 2,493.15		
	\$ 2,381.00	\$ 2,257.64				
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power		u 1 1 2 2 1 0	\$ 113.32			
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection	\$ 1,195.10	\$ 1,133.18	A			
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety)	\$ 1,195.10 \$ 1,423.05	\$ 1,349.32	\$ 134.93	\$ 1,484.25		
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety) Parking and Ground Transport			\$ 134.93	\$ 1,484.25		
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety) Parking and Ground Transport Short Term Parking	\$ 1,423.05	\$ 1,349.32	\$ 134.93			
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety) Parking and Ground Transport Short Term Parking 0-60 minutes	\$ 1,423.05 No Charge	\$ 1,349.32 No Charge		No Charge		
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety) Parking and Ground Transport Short Term Parking 0-60 minutes 1-2 hours	\$ 1,423.05 <i>No Charge</i> \$ 6.00	\$ 1,349.32 No Charge \$ 5.45	\$ 0.55	No Charge \$ 6.00		
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety) Parking and Ground Transport Short Term Parking 0-60 minutes 1-2 hours 2-3 hours	\$ 1,423.05 No Charge	\$ 1,349.32 No Charge	\$ 0.55 \$ 0.73	No Charge \$ 6.00 \$ 8.00		
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety) Parking and Ground Transport Short Term Parking 0-60 minutes 1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3-4 hours	\$ 1,423.05 No Charge \$ 6.00 \$ 8.00	\$ 1,349.32 No Charge \$ 5.45 \$ 7.27	\$ 0.55 \$ 0.73 \$ 0.82	No Charge \$ 6.00 \$ 8.00		
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety) Parking and Ground Transport Short Term Parking 0-60 minutes 1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3-4 hours	\$ 1,423.05 No Charge \$ 6.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.00	\$ 1,349.32 No Charge \$ 5.45 \$ 7.27 \$ 8.18	\$ 0.55 \$ 0.73 \$ 0.82 \$ 0.91	No Charge \$ 6.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.00		

Description	2	22/23 Total Fee	23/24 F	ee		GST	:	23/24 Total Fee
7-8 hours	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Per day thereafter	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Long Term Parking	•	20.00	•		Ψ.		Ţ	20.00
1 day	\$	18.00	\$	16.36	\$	1.64	\$	18.00
2 days	\$	34.00	\$	30.91	\$	3.09	\$	34.00
3 days	\$	50.00	\$	45.45	•	4.55	\$	50.00
4 days	\$	66.00	\$	60.00	•	6.00	\$	66.00
5 days	\$	82.00	\$	74.55	•	7.45	\$	82.00
6 days	\$	98.00	\$	89.09	\$	8.91	\$	98.00
7 days	\$	114.00	\$	103.64	\$	10.36	\$	114.00
8-14 days (per day)	\$	16.00	\$	14.55	\$	1.45	\$	16.00
Per day thereafter	\$	14.00	\$	12.73	\$	1.27	\$	14.00
Parking Concession					Ė			
Discount of 50% on applicable car parking fees for concession card holders (Seniors Health Card, Health Care Card, Pensioner Card and PATS patients).	50.	00% of Applicable Parking Fee	50.00% of Ap Par	oplicable king Fee		GST Applicable	50	.00% of Applicable Parking Fee
Free use of designated taxi bays at Karratha Airport for Airport - authorised on demand rank and hail taxis.		No Charge	No	Charge				No Charge
Provide one (x1) free 3 day long term airport carpark parking pass to owner occupiers in Point Samson, Wickham and Roebourne.	,	As Per Description		0%		GST Applicable		As Per Description
Other Charges								
Airport Car Park Audit Fee. Only applicable where abuse of parking is identified. To be charged in addition to any parking fees applicable.	\$	35.00	\$	31.82	\$	3.18	\$	35.00
Processing Fee - American Express *Merchant Service Fee (MSF) currently 0.80% of sale	F	As per AMEX MSF	As per AM	EX MSF		GST Applicable	,	As per AMEX MSF
Refund on credit balance								
Approved Passenger Transport Vehicle Parking Fees								
0 - 30 minutes	\$	2.00	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.00
31 - 40 minutes	\$	10.00	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.00
41 - 50 minutes	\$	50.00	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
51 minutes to 1 hour	\$	75.00	\$	68.18	\$	6.82	\$	75.00
> 1 hour and every hour thereafter or part thereof	\$	100.00	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
* ALL Passenger Transport Vehicles are required to have authorised permits, as issued through Airport Management * Fees and Charges are not applicable to City's staff and contractors when performing works for the City								